
TEST 
A. Invocation and Flag SaluteTEST 

B. Call to Order and Roll Call (may be silent)TEST 

C. Reorganization of the Board of EducationTEST 

1. Vote to elect Board PresidentTEST 

2. Vote to elect Board Vice PresidentTEST 

3. Vote to elect Board ClerkTEST 

4. Vote to elect Deputy Board ClerkTEST 

D. Superintendent's ReportTEST 

1. Bronco Leadership Code - Student of the MonthTEST 

2. Robotic Students - First Lego League Challenge CompetitionTEST 

3. Site Teachers of the YearTEST 

E. Board ReportsTEST 

F. Public Participation TEST 

G. Consent AgendaTEST 

1. Board of Education MinutesTEST 



a. March 10, 2025 Regular Board Meeting MinutesTEST 

2. Use of Facilities TEST 

a. School Tours of America, Holly Jackson is requesting to use Canyon Ridge 
Intermediate's cafeteria May 1, 2025.TEST 

b. City of Mustang Parks and Recreation Summer Camps to use buses and drivers 
on the following dates:TEST 

c. The Bridge to use buses and drivers on the following dates:TEST 

3. Out of State or Overnight TravelTEST 

a. Mustang Special Olympics Team - Special Olympics State Games on May 14-
16, 2025 in Stillwater, OK.TEST 

b. Madeline Nelson, Mustang High School Reach Program - LinkCrew training on 
April 27-30, 2025 in Orange, CA.TEST 

c. Mustang High School Robotics Team - Green Country FIRST Robotics 
Competition Regional on March 19-22, 2025 in Tulsa, OK.TEST 

d. Mustang High School JROTC and Instructors - JROTC Cadet Leadership 
Challenge (JCLC) on May 27-31, 2025 Camp Gruber, OK.TEST 

e. Andrea Guziec, Assistant Athletic Director - Oklahoma Coaches Association 
Clinic on July 27-31, 2025 in Tulsa, OK.TEST 

f. Mustang High School Choir and Sponsors - Disney Youth Arts workshop on 
April 9-13, 2026 or April 10-14, 2026 in Orlando, FL.TEST 



g. Mustang High School Aeronautics Aviation IV and sponsors, Gary Knowles 
and Kathy Knowles - Systems Go Launch on May 1-4, 2025 in Fredericksburg, 
TX.TEST 

4. Renewal and Ratification of Agreements/ContractsTEST 

a. OperationsTEST 

1. ALLDATA Automotive IntelligenceTEST 

2. Velocity EHSTEST 

b. An agreement with the City of Mustang to provide three (3) experienced 
Mustang Police Officers each day school is in session for the 2025-2026 school 
year.TEST 

5. Job DescriptionTEST 

a. Director of Compliance and ReportingTEST 

6. Mustang Public Schools Administrative Collective Bargaining Team:TEST 

7. Change OrdersTEST 

a. CADE ConstructionTEST 

1. CO #44 - Scovil and SidesTEST 

2. CO #45 - Lieber PlumbingTEST 

3. CO #46 - Baker BrothersTEST 



H. Financial Consent AgendaTEST 

1. Encumbrance RegistersTEST 

2. Change Orders RegistersTEST 

3. Treasurer's ReportTEST 

4. General Fund Revenue AnalysisTEST 

5. Activity Fund Revenue and Expenditure SummaryTEST 

6. Activity Fund Purpose of AccountsTEST 

a. DonationsTEST 

b. Transfer of FundsTEST 

I. BusinessTEST 

1. Discussion and possible board action to approve  BOK Financial Securities, Inc. for 
Financial Advisory Services in connection with the School District’s General 
Obligation Bonds.
TEST 

2. Discussion and possible board action to approve a Resolution authorizing the sale of 
the District’s General Obligation Building Bonds, Series 2025A, and setting forth 
the following items:TEST 

3. Discussion and possible board action to approve a Resolution authorizing the sale of 
the District’s General Obligation Building Bonds, Federally Taxable Series 2025B, 
and setting forth the following items:TEST 



4. Discussion and possible board action to approve approve a Resolution authorizing 
the sale of the District’s General Obligation Combined Purpose Bonds, Series 2025, 
and setting forth the following items:TEST 

5. Discussion and possible board action to approve  the selection of Mr. Terry Hawkins 
of Phillips Murrah P.C. to act as legal/bond counsel in connection with the proposed 
General Obligation Bonds.
TEST 

6. Discussion and possible board action to approve the bid proposals for 1100 laptop 
computers for district staff users.TEST 

7. Discussion and possible board action to approve the 2025-2026  Application for 
Temporary Appropriations for the Canadian County Excise Board.TEST 

8. Discussion and possible board action to approve the Guaranteed Maximum Price 
Amendment #2 from Timberlake Construction for the construction of the Mustang 
High School expansion.TEST 

9. Discussion and possible board action to approve the contract with Stolz Telecom for 
the purchase and installation for district wide radio system.TEST 

J. New BusinessTEST 

K. Executive Session: The Board of Education will consider and may vote to convene 
in Executive Session.TEST 

1. Proposed executive session to conduct on-going evaluation of the superintendent. 25 
O.S. Section 307(B)(1).TEST 

2. Proposed executive session to discuss the employment, hiring, appointment, 
promotion, demotion, disciplining, or resignation of an employee. 25 O.S. Section 
307 (B)(1). As listed on Schedule A, B & C.TEST 

3. Proposed executive session to discuss the purchase or appraisal of real property. 25 
O.S. Section 307(B)(3).TEST 



L. Acknowledge Return to Open SessionTEST 

M. Statement of Executive Session minutes by Board ClerkTEST 

N. Discussion and possible board action to approve the purchase of real 
property.TEST 

O. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning 
employment as listed on Schedule "A".TEST 

P. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning 
employment as listed on Schedule "B".TEST 

Q. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning 
employment as listed on Schedule "C".
TEST 

R. AdjournmentTEST 

Mustang Board of Education Regular Meeting
Monday, April 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM
Mustang Educational Resource Center, 12400 SW 15th St, Yukon, OK 73099

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the 
Board of Education of Independent School District Number I-069 of Candian County, Oklahoma 
will hold Mustang Board of Education Regular Meeting on Monday, April 14, 2025 at 6:00 
PM.  The place and street of the meeting will be Mustang Educational Resource Center, 12400 
SW 15th St, Yukon, OK 73099.
The board of Education may discuss, make motions, and vote upon all matters appearing on this 
agenda.  Such votes may be to approve, reject, table, reaffirm, rescind, or take no action on any 
agenda matter.

{{Agenda: Meeting Agenda}}
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Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 3/6/2025 - 4/10/2025, PO Range: 1712 - 49999, Fund(s): 11-General

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 1712 03/07/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 025-Technology Items 1,000.00

Open for Technology items needed 11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 03/07/2025 1,000.00

11 1713 03/07/2025 16577 State of Oklahoma 003- Counselors PD 700.00

Children's Behavioral Health
Conference May 13-15 Shea
Cartwright and Melessia Hopson

11-003-2213-860-900-1050-000-155 03/07/2025 700.00

11 1714 03/07/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 003 Sub repay 110.00

Sub repay Christie Dixon 11-003-5600-930-900-1050-000-155 03/07/2025 110.00

11 1715 03/07/2025 64184 LEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS LLC Lexia Renewal for Misty Eidson-1
Year

495.00

367-LETRS Facilitator Online Renewal
with Symposium

11-367-2213-653-427-1110-000-051 03/07/2025 495.00

11 1716 03/10/2025 61446 OKLAHOMA SCHOOLS INSURANCE
GROUP

016-Insurance Deductible 1,000.00

016-Insurance Deductible for bus
accident DOL 3.7.25

11-016-2720-521-000-0000-000-050 03/10/2025 1,000.00

11 1717 03/10/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS Mileage for HR 175.00

Mileage for HR employees to attend
Job Fair in Stillwater

11-014-2511-580-000-0000-000-050 03/10/2025 175.00

11 1718 03/10/2025 12960 Betrold Enterprises, Inc. 066 Vocal Spring Concert Music 146.50

066 MCMS Spring Concert Music  I'll
Make A Man Out of You - Roger
Emerson - TBB

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-525 03/10/2025 65.00

Who I Want To Be - Coty Raven
Morris - SSA

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-525 03/10/2025 81.50

11 1719 03/10/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066 CRI Art Supplies 26.95

066 CRI PRANG Refill Pans for Oval
Watercolor Paint Set, 12 Pans per
Box, Magenta (00818)

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-145 03/10/2025 22.85

11-072-1000-619-100-1173-000-145 03/10/2025 4.10

11 1720 03/10/2025 10582 CCOSA 003 MNMS CCOSA SUMMER
CONF REGISTRATION - BRADLEY

550.00

CCOSA SUMMER CONFERENCE
REGISTRATION CHRISTY BRADLEY
JUNE 11-13, 2025 OKC, OK

11-003-2213-860-900-0000-000-510 03/10/2025 550.00

11 1721 03/10/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002-classroom supplies 1,600.00

classroom supplies 11-002-1000-619-100-1050-000-125 03/10/2025 1,600.00

11 1722 03/10/2025 18323 TECHNOLOGY STUDENT
ASSOCIATION

002 - Registration Fee 480.00

Brett CoffmanStudent Registration
Fee for State Conference

11-002-1000-810-900-0000-000-505 03/10/2025 480.00

11 1723 03/10/2025 69073 Devin Scheef 054 GATE HS Scenic Painting
Instructor Fee

320.00

054 GATE - HS Scenic Painting
Workshop (4/25/25) - Instructor Fee
for Devin Scheef

11-054-1000-322-251-0000-000-705 03/10/2025 320.00

11 1724 03/10/2025 11578 Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (J
Harrison)

400.00

412 Jacqueline Harrison Classroom
Supplies such as Teaching
Aids/materials

11-412-1000-681-314-8400-000-705 03/10/2025 400.00

11 1725 03/10/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 412 BLANKET PO Classroom
Supplies (J Harrison)

450.00

412 Jacqueline Harrison Classroom
Supplies such as Teaching
Aids/Materials

11-412-1000-681-314-8400-000-705 03/10/2025 450.00
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Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 3/6/2025 - 4/10/2025, PO Range: 1712 - 49999, Fund(s): 11-General

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 1726 03/10/2025 19259 OKLAHOMA FCCLA 412 State Conf. Reg. Fee (C Roby) 30.00

412 Christina Roby Registration
Sponsor Fee to attend State
Conference 4/10/25

11-412-2213-860-314-8400-000-510 03/10/2025 30.00

11 1727 03/10/2025 64989 OUTBACK LABS, LLC 412 Program Supplies (C
Conway)

1,400.00

412 Chris Conway Cattle Supplies and
Equipment

11-412-1000-681-311-8000-000-705 03/10/2025 1,400.00

11 1728 03/10/2025 68878 World Weidner LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (J
Morris)

675.00

412 Jennifer Morris Brother Scan and
Cut

11-412-1000-681-314-8400-000-505 03/10/2025 675.00

11 1730 03/11/2025 17652 Edmond Music Inc 066 MHS Band Music 1,500.00

066 MHS Variety of Band Music 11-066-1000-619-100-3000-000-705 03/11/2025 1,500.00

11 1731 03/11/2025 15346 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA WINNELSON 002 - Plumbing Supplies 631.42

Ramae CollinsPlumbing supplies for
Skills for Living Classroom

11-002-1000-651-900-0000-000-505 03/11/2025 600.00

Shiella VardemanIncrease PO #1731 -
Plumbing Supplies

11-002-1000-651-900-0000-000-505 03/25/2025 31.42

11 1732 03/11/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 048-Blanket Supplies 500.00

048-Blanket Supplies 11-048-2120-619-100-0000-000-705 03/11/2025 87.91

11-048-2120-619-100-0000-000-705 03/11/2025 412.09

11 1733 03/11/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 054 GATE Classroom Supplies (L
Johnson)

150.33

054 Lea Johnson Classroom Supplies
such as cardboard tubes, sticky
magnets, painting rock, wooden
sticks etc.

11-054-1000-681-251-0000-000-135 03/11/2025 55.00

11-054-1000-681-251-0000-000-120 04/09/2025 95.33

11 1734 03/11/2025 81806 Breanne G George 066 Reimb Car/Hotel Workshop
July 17-22,2025

750.00

066 Reimbursement for car rental
and hotel for Watercolor
WorkshopJuly 17-22, 2025 Boston
MA driving to Kennebunkport, ME

11-066-2575-580-900-1173-000-145 03/11/2025 750.00

11 1735 03/11/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066 Lakehoma Music Class Items 704.36

066 Lakehoma Music Items 3 Pack
Magazine Rack, Plastic File Folder Bin
Organizer, White

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-115 03/11/2025 246.90

Yaheetech 17.3in Plastic Stack
Nesting Stools Portable Stackable Bar
Stools Colorful Decoration Stools
Chairs Round Stools Flexible Seating
Pack of 5

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-115 03/11/2025 417.54

AIVIAI Juggling Scarves for Kids Play
24 Pcs Dance Music Scarfs Colorful
Silk Actives Scarves Rhythm Band
Scarves for Toddlers Children
Movement(6 Colors)

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-115 03/11/2025 12.98

Crayola Crayons Bulk (24 Packs), Back
to School Supplies for Preschool &
Kindergarten, Bulk Crayons for Kids,
Classroom Supplies

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-115 03/11/2025 26.94
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11 1736 03/11/2025 11059 Blick Art Materials, LLC 066 MCMS Art Supplies 85.24

066 Maped Study Compass 11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-525 03/11/2025 18.13

Kemper Potter's Cut-Off Needle - 1 -
15/16"

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-525 03/11/2025 25.80

U.S. Pharmaceutical Grade Beeswax -
White, 10 oz bage

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-525 03/11/2025 22.49

Pacon Tru-Ra Construction Paper 9 x
12" Black 50 sheets

11-066-1000-611-100-1173-000-525 03/11/2025 6.96

Pacon Tru-Ray Construction Paper 12
x 18' Black 50 sheet

11-066-1000-611-100-1173-000-525 03/11/2025 11.86

11 1737 03/11/2025 14446 WEST MUSIC 066 Lakehoma Music Class Items 82.95

066 Lakehoma Music  Basic Beat Orff
BBYH Hard Yarn Mallets, Pair

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-115 03/11/2025 82.95

11 1738 03/11/2025 68994 Bentley Hedges Travel Serv 066 Airfare B George Wrkshp
7/16-22/25  Maine

700.00

066 Airfare for Breanne George to
travel to Watercolor Workshop in
Kennebunk Port, Maine July 17-22,
2025

11-066-2213-580-900-1173-000-145 03/11/2025 700.00

11 1739 03/12/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 412 Classroom Materials (G
Knowles)

415.37

412 Gary Knowles Classroom
Materials such as supplies for the
speedfest competition.

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 03/12/2025 415.37

11 1740 03/12/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (A
Symes)

60.00

412 Alecia Symes Classroom Supplies
such as light cord connectors

11-412-1000-681-311-8000-000-705 03/12/2025 55.80

11-412-1000-681-311-8000-000-705 03/12/2025 4.20

11 1741 03/12/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 412 Lodging Reservations (J
Holman and M Moore)

2,750.00

412 Lodging for Jessica Holman and
Matt Moore to attend competition in
Houston,TX on April 14-19, 2025.

11-412-2213-580-315-8700-000-705 03/12/2025 2,750.00

11 1742 03/12/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 412 SUB PAY Josh Neal (4/9/25) 110.00

412 Sub Pay for Josh Neal to attend
TSA State Leadership Conference in
Norman, OK on 4/9/25.

11-412-5600-930-315-8700-000-140 03/12/2025 110.00

11 1743 03/12/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 412 Sub Pay Gina Sewll-Delany
(4/10/25)

110.00

412 Sub Pay for Gina Sewell-Delany to
attend TSA Volunteer State Comp. in
Norman, OK on 4/10/25.

11-412-5600-930-315-8700-000-140 03/12/2025 110.00

11 1744 03/12/2025 62873 Classic Paper Supply, Inc. 561-Bulletin Board for Title VI at
MNMS

325.00

561-Bulletin Board for Title VI at
MNMS

11-561-2575-619-000-0000-000-510 03/12/2025 325.00

11 1745 03/12/2025 69079 Conscious Discipline Holdings LLC 042-Behavior/Trauma Training 350.00

042-Behavior/Trauma Training 11-042-2573-810-100-0000-000-050 03/12/2025 99.00

11-042-2573-810-100-0000-000-050 03/12/2025 251.00

11 1746 03/12/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 561- Registration for NASAI; June
4-6

1,200.00

Attended by Katy Patterson and
Bailey Murrah; June 4-6; Seattle, WA

11-561-2213-860-272-0000-000-050 03/12/2025 1,200.00
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11 1747 03/12/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 561- NASAI Hotel; June 4-6;
Seattle, WA

2,200.00

561- Native Student Advocacy
Institute Hotel; June 4-6; Seattle, WA.
Attended by Katy Patterson and
Bailey Murrah.

11-561-2573-580-000-0000-000-050 03/12/2025 2,200.00

11 1748 03/12/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 561- NASAI Airfare; June 4-6;
Seattle, WA

1,064.72

561- Native American Student
Advocacy Institute Airfare; June 4-6;
Seattle, WA. Attended by Katy
Patterson and Bailey Murrah.

11-561-2573-580-000-0000-000-050 03/12/2025 1,064.72

11 1749 03/12/2025 86391 Bailey Nicole Murrah 561- NASAI Per Diem and Travel
Reimbursement

600.00

561- Per Diem and Travel
Reimbursement for Native American
Student Advocacy Institute

11-561-2573-580-000-0000-000-705 03/12/2025 600.00

11 1750 03/12/2025 85450 Katy Dawn Patterson 561-NASAI Per Diem and Travel
Reimbursement

1,000.00

561-Native American Student
Advocacy Institute Per Diem and
Travel Reimbursement

11-561-2573-580-000-0000-000-050 03/12/2025 1,000.00

11 1751 03/12/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 005- PO for Science Dept 800.00

005- HS Science DeptVarious
classroom supplies needed for
student projects regarding
STEMOpen PO to be used before 24-
25 SY deadline

11-005-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 03/12/2025 800.00

11 1752 03/12/2025 15306 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS USA, INC 005- Supplies for Science Dept 400.00

005- HS Science DeptVarious tools
and science equipment for student
labs, classroom projects, etc

11-005-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 03/12/2025 400.00

11 1753 03/12/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 005-Supplies for Bio, Chem,
Earth & Space

1,575.00

005- HS Science DeptVarious
classroom supplies for labsScience
equipment tools, lenses, strainers,
kits, etc.

11-005-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 03/12/2025 38.97

11-005-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 03/12/2025 633.76

11-005-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 03/12/2025 109.62

11-005-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 03/12/2025 757.65

AP Chem Review Books 11-005-1000-641-100-0000-000-705 03/12/2025 35.00

11 1754 03/12/2025 11344 FLINN SCIENTIFIC, INC. 005- Supplies for Chemistry 850.00

005- HS Science DeptChemicals and
test tubes for chemistry classes

11-005-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 03/12/2025 850.00

11 1755 03/12/2025 10543 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY 005-Supplies for Biology 250.00

005- HS Science Dept.Supplies for
biology classesspot plates, test strips,
bacteria microscopes, etc

11-005-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 03/12/2025 250.00

11 1756 03/12/2025 68858 3P Learning Inc 002-classroom supplies 3,702.70

Mathseeds 11-002-1000-619-900-1050-000-125 03/12/2025 3,702.70

11 1757 03/13/2025 14446 WEST MUSIC 066 RW Music Class Items 75.50

066 Riverwood Music ItemsBasic Beat
BBHO4 Sandblocks

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-155 03/13/2025 75.50

11 1758 03/13/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066 Valley Music Items 39.99

066 Valley Sony DVPSR510H DVD
Player, with HDMI port (Upscaling)

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-110 03/13/2025 39.99
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11 1759 03/13/2025 17451 J.W. Pepper & Son, Inc. 066 MCMC Vocal Spring Concert
Music

134.49

066 MNMS Spring Concert MusicA
Million Dreams TBB - arr. Mac Huff

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-510 03/13/2025 45.00

Fly Away Home - PinkZebra 11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-510 03/13/2025 89.49

11 1760 03/13/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066 CRI Vocal Class Items 61.88

066 CRI Vocal Kleenex Ultra Soft
Facial Tissues, 8 Flat Boxes, 180
Tissues per Box, 3-Ply, Packaging May
Vary

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-145 03/13/2025 61.88

11 1761 03/13/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 412 Classroom Supplies (G
Osborne)

500.00

412 Greg Osborne Classroom
Supplies such as development of
student photography

11-412-1000-681-316-8100-000-705 03/13/2025 500.00

11 1762 03/13/2025 13384 SCHOLASTIC 561- Books for Title VI Students 4,000.00

Books for Title VI Students 11-561-1000-641-100-1050-000-105 03/13/2025 500.00

11-561-1000-641-100-1050-000-110 03/13/2025 500.00

11-561-1000-641-100-1050-000-115 03/13/2025 500.00

11-561-1000-641-100-1050-000-120 03/13/2025 500.00

11-561-1000-641-100-1050-000-125 03/13/2025 500.00

11-561-1000-641-100-1050-000-135 03/13/2025 500.00

11-561-1000-641-100-1050-000-150 03/13/2025 500.00

11-561-1000-641-100-1050-000-155 03/13/2025 500.00

11 1763 03/13/2025 63397 OVERDRIVE, INC. 006- Ebooks for MHS Library 2,558.87

006- HS LibraryVarious Ebooks for
MHS Library

11-006-2220-641-100-0000-000-705 03/13/2025 2,558.87

11 1764 03/13/2025 68426 Children's Plus, Inc. 006- Print books for MHS Library 3,200.00

006- HS MediaOpen PO for print
books—fiction and non-fiction—for
MHS Library

11-006-2220-641-100-0000-000-705 03/13/2025 3,200.00

11 1765 03/24/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 621 OT Supplies 588.28

621 OT Supplies 11-621-2135-658-239-0000-000-050 03/24/2025 35.98

11-621-2135-658-239-0000-000-050 03/24/2025 552.30

11 1766 03/24/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 618 Classroom Supplies 500.00

618 Classroom Supplies 11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 03/24/2025 299.90

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 03/24/2025 200.10

11 1767 03/24/2025 11059 Blick Art Materials, LLC 002 - Art Supplies 72.05

Jackie OrdonezArt Supplies (Glaze -
Ceramic supplies)

11-002-1000-619-900-0000-000-505 03/24/2025 72.05

11 1768 03/24/2025 66640 Trafera Holdings, LLC 002- Conference Room
SmartBoard

1,998.00

Estimate No: E000138408002 -
Conference Room
SmartboardINTERACTIVE PANEL 75"
750Q 4K LED

11-002-2410-653-900-0000-000-140 03/24/2025 1,998.00

11 1769 03/24/2025 62404 BRAINPOP LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (G
Sewell-Delany)

363.00

412 Gina Sewell-Delany Classroom
Supplies/Resources such as year
subscription website that offers
animated movies, quizzes, and games
to help students learn. It covers a
variety of subjects, including science,
social studies, English, math, and
more.

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-140 03/24/2025 363.00



04/10/2025 9:11:10 AM Mustang Public Schools Page 6 of 13

Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 3/6/2025 - 4/10/2025, PO Range: 1712 - 49999, Fund(s): 11-General

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 1770 03/24/2025 64814 REBECCA LITTLE 054 GATE Private Instrument
Lessons - MMS

500.00

054 GATE Private Instrument Lessons
- MMS

11-054-1000-322-251-0000-000-505 03/24/2025 500.00

11 1771 03/24/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Equipment (W
Staats)

5,300.00

412 Will Statts Classroom Equipment
such as (30) Desktop Monitors @
$129.99 each

11-412-1000-653-316-8100-000-705 03/24/2025 4,000.00

412 PO1771 Increase for classroom
monitors (30) Price adjustment per
monitor needed.

11-412-1000-681-316-8100-000-705 03/26/2025 400.00

412 PO1771 Increase for classroom
monitors (30) Price adjustment per
monitor needed.

11-412-1000-653-316-8100-000-705 03/27/2025 900.00

11 1772 03/24/2025 68604 Dedra A Stafford 541- Reg. Nuts and Bolts Dist. PD
(6/2-6/6)

50,000.00

541 Nuts and Bolts District Event (6/2
-6/6, 2025) hosted at PAC

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-105 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-110 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-115 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-120 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-125 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-135 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-140 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-145 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-150 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-155 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-160 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-505 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-510 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-525 03/24/2025 2,500.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-705 03/24/2025 5,000.00

11-541-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 03/24/2025 10,000.00

11 1773 03/24/2025 14254 NORTHEASTERN STATE UNIVERSITY 541 Reg. AP Summer Summit
(6/23-6/26)

2,145.00

541 Registration to attend AP
Summer Summit in Tahlequah, OK
6/23-6/26, 2025In Person Attendees:
Natasha HeupelMarisela MitchellGina
Thompson

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-705 03/24/2025 2,145.00

11 1774 03/24/2025 14254 NORTHEASTERN STATE UNIVERSITY 541 Reg. Virtual AP Summer
Summit (7/14-7/17)

1,430.00

541 Registration to attend AP Virtual
Summer Summit, 7/14-7/17, 2025
Attendees: Leiah Chaisson

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-705 03/24/2025 715.00

541 Increase to PO1774Additional
Registration fee to attend AP Virtual
Summer Summit, 7/14-7/17, 2025
Attendee: Bethany Petitt

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-705 04/03/2025 715.00

11 1775 03/24/2025 14254 NORTHEASTERN STATE UNIVERSITY 541 Reg. Virtual AP Summer
Summit (7/21-7/24)

1,430.00

541 Registration to attend AP Virtual
Summer Summit, 7/21-7/24, 2025
Attendees: Kelly Noble Katherine
Boydston

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-705 03/24/2025 1,430.00
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11 1776 03/24/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 541 Lodging for AP Summer
Summit 6/23-6/26, 2025

4,000.00

541 Logging to attend AP Summer
Summit in Tahlequah, OK (June 23-
26, 2025)Attendees: Natasha
HeupelMarisela Mitchell Gina
Thompson

11-541-2213-580-000-0000-000-705 03/24/2025 4,000.00

11 1777 03/24/2025 83373 Gina Nichole Thompson 541 Est. Travel Exp. Reim. (Gina
Thompson)

750.00

541 Gina Thompson Est. Travel Exp.
to attend AP Summer Summit in
Tahlequah, OK June 23-26,2025
(Mileage/Per Diem)

11-541-2213-580-000-0000-000-705 03/24/2025 750.00

11 1778 03/24/2025 86327 Natasha M Heupel 541 Est. Travel Exp. Reim
(Natasha Heupel)

750.00

541 Natasha Heupel Est. Travel Exp.
to attend AP Summer Summit in
Tahlequah, OK June 23-26,2025
(Mileage/Per Diem)

11-541-2213-580-000-0000-000-705 03/24/2025 750.00

11 1779 03/24/2025 86415 Maria Isela Mitchell 541 Est. Travel Exp. Reim. (Maria
Mitchell)

750.00

541 Maria Mitchell Est. Travel Exp. to
attend AP Summer Summit in
Tahlequah, OK June 23-26,2025
(Mileage/Per Diem)

11-541-2213-580-000-0000-000-705 03/24/2025 750.00

11 1780 03/24/2025 68565 Music Workshops LLC 541 Reg. for World of Drumming
(6/9-6-13)

1,200.00

541 Registration to attend World of
Drumming Conference in Edmond,
OK June 6-13, 2025

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-150 03/24/2025 600.00

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-155 03/24/2025 600.00

11 1781 03/24/2025 68994 Bentley Hedges Travel Serv 412 Airfare Exp. (G Knowles)
2/4/25

209.48

412 Gary Knowles Airfare travel
expense from TEAC Conference to
Houston to connect with the
Oklahoma NASA OKSG STELLAR on
2/4/25PO1476 was requested w/the
incorrect vendor

11-412-2213-580-315-8700-000-705 03/24/2025 209.48

11 1782 03/25/2025 12710 Okla. Assoc.of School Bus.Officials 014-Spring Conference 400.00

014-Spring Conference registration 11-014-2511-860-000-0000-000-050 03/25/2025 400.00

11 1783 03/25/2025 68616 PC Parts Plus LLC 002 MNMS CHROMEBOOK
CHARGERS

689.40

Quote # QUO15823LiteOn 45W USB-
C AC Adapter for Chromebooks

11-002-1000-653-100-0000-000-510 03/25/2025 689.40

11 1784 03/25/2025 69081 Tina N. Le 572 - EL Contract Services 300.00

572 -  EL Contrace Services for
interpreter services for the OSTP
Assessment

11-572-1000-322-410-0000-000-145 03/25/2025 300.00

11 1785 03/25/2025 68837 Fredericksburg Edu Initiative, Inc 424 Innovative Grant Classroom
Materials (Knowles)

1,800.00

Innovative Grant: Gary Knowles
Classroom Materials - Hybrid Motor
for Competition Rockets

11-424-1000-681-332-8700-000-705 03/25/2025 1,800.00

11 1786 03/25/2025 68630 DRONEDEPLOY, INC. 424 Innovative Grant Classroom
Supp. (G Knowles)

1,000.00

424 Innovative Grant Classroom
Supplies - Reality Capture Software -
1 user

11-424-1000-681-332-8700-000-705 03/25/2025 1,000.00
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11 1787 03/26/2025 14446 WEST MUSIC 066 Trails Music Class Ribbons 115.75

066 Trails ElemWest Music YTC-105 3'
Rhythm Ribbons

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-120 03/26/2025 99.80

Shipping or price adjustment 11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-120 03/26/2025 15.95

11 1788 03/26/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066 HZI Vocal Class Items 59.99

066 HZI 50 Pack Classroom
Headphones Bulk for Students Kids
Schools, Wholesale Class Set Durable
Wired Earphones for Students
Children Toddler Teens Boys Girls and
Adult (HY857,50 Mixed)

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-140 03/26/2025 59.99

11 1789 03/26/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002 MNMS CLASSROOM
SUPPLIES - BLANKET

1,000.00

FILE FOLDERS, PENS, PENCILS, PENCIL
SHARPENERS, WHITEBOARD
ERASERS, BATTERIES, STICKERS, PUSH
PINS, PAPER CLIPS, ETC

11-002-1000-619-900-0000-000-510 03/26/2025 500.00

NOTEPADS, CARDSTOCK, FOLDERS,
COLORED PAPER, ETC

11-002-1000-611-900-0000-000-510 03/26/2025 500.00

11 1790 03/26/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002 - Student Calculators 353.64

002 - Student Calculators60 - TI 108 11-002-2199-619-900-0000-000-140 03/26/2025 353.64

11 1791 03/26/2025 66640 Trafera Holdings, LLC 002 Smart Board for 3rd grade
classroom

1,998.00

Estimate No. E000138408 Quote for
interactive panel 75" 750Q 4K LED

11-002-2220-653-100-0000-000-120 03/26/2025 1,998.00

11 1792 03/26/2025 10170 Apple, Inc. 002 iPads set of 10 3,240.00

11 inch iPad Wi-Fi 128GB - Silver (10
pack) #MD6L4LL/A

11-002-1000-653-100-1050-000-120 03/26/2025 3,240.00

11 1793 03/27/2025 15306 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS USA, INC 424 Innovative Grant Supplies (G
Knowles)

340.00

424 Innovative Grant Supplies - Tools,
Travel Toolbox. (Gary Knowles)

11-424-1000-681-332-8700-000-705 03/27/2025 340.00

11 1794 03/27/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 424 Innovative Grant Supplies (G
Knowles)

400.00

424 Innovative Grant Supplies such as
High Power Rocketry - Carbon Fiber
Filament and Miscellaneous
Supplies/Fasteners (Gary Knowles)

11-424-1000-681-332-8700-000-705 03/27/2025 400.00

11 1795 03/27/2025 68523 APOGEE COMPONENTS, INC 424 Innovative Grant Classroom
Supp. (G Knowles)

900.00

424 Innovative Grant Supplies such as
High Power Rocketry, Body Tubes,
Couplers, Electronics & Supplies
(Gary Knowles)

11-424-1000-681-332-8700-000-705 03/27/2025 731.91

11-424-1000-681-332-8700-000-705 03/27/2025 168.09

11 1796 03/27/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 424 LOC 40 Precision - Innovative
Grant (Knowles)

500.00

424 Innovative Grant Materials such
as High Power Rocketry Supplies -
Dual Deployment Altimeters (Gary
Knowles)

11-424-1000-681-332-8700-000-705 03/27/2025 500.00

11 1797 03/27/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 424 Always Ready Rocketry -
Innovative Grant

900.00

424 Innovative Grant Materials such
as High Power Rocketry Supplies -
Body Tubes, Couplers, Recovery (Gary
Knowles)

11-424-1000-681-332-8700-000-705 03/27/2025 900.00
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11 1798 03/27/2025 69017 WestCoast Products & Design LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (M
Moore)

2,589.71

412 Matt Moore Classroom Materials
such as Robotics Parts

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 03/27/2025 2,589.71

11 1799 03/27/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 412 Classroom Supplies (R Kain) 1,000.00

412 Rachel Kain Classroom
Supplies/Groceries

11-412-1000-681-314-8400-000-705 03/27/2025 1,000.00

11 1800 03/27/2025 68683 Tiffany Mason 054 GATE Fine Arts Accompanist
(T Mason)

1,000.00

054 GATE Fine Arts Solo and
Ensemble Accompanist - May 3 -
MMS

11-054-1000-322-251-0000-000-505 03/27/2025 1,000.00

11 1801 03/27/2025 86750 Dustin Scott Morningstar 054 GATE Fine Arts Accompanist
(D Morningstar)

1,200.00

054 GATE Fine Arts Solo and
Ensemble Accompanist - May 3 - Dist.
Employee MCMS

11-054-1000-322-251-0000-000-525 03/27/2025 1,200.00

11 1802 03/27/2025 86749 Rachel Kathryn Diaz 054 GATE Fine Arts Accompanist
(R Diaz)

1,200.00

054 GATE Fine Arts - Solo and
Ensemble Accompanist - May 3 - Dist.
Employee MNMS

11-054-1000-322-251-0000-000-510 03/27/2025 1,200.00

11 1803 03/27/2025 10582 CCOSA 042-CCOSA Summer Leadership 599.00

042-CCOSA Summer LeadershipJune
11-13,2025Oklahoma City
Convention Center

11-042-2573-860-100-0000-000-050 03/27/2025 599.00

11 1804 03/27/2025 80975 Geromy A Schrick 025-Reimbursement for Travel 200.00

Reimbursement for travel RTM
Conference Arlington TexasMay 4th -
6th, 2025

11-025-2573-580-000-0000-000-050 03/27/2025 200.00

11 1805 03/31/2025 69062 Ozo Edu, Inc 412 Classroom Robotics Supplies
(S LaPlace)

4,000.00

412 Shadai LaPlace Classroom
Robotics Challenge Supplies

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-145 03/31/2025 4,000.00

11 1806 03/31/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 572 EL Classroom Supplies (N
Desbien)

17.57

572 EL - Nichol Desbien Classroom
Supplies such as Word to Word
Spanish Dictionary Books (2)

11-572-1000-641-410-1310-000-125 03/31/2025 17.57

11 1807 03/31/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 045 Nurse Supplies 500.00

045 Nurse Supplies 11-045-2132-616-000-0000-000-050 03/31/2025 230.64

11-045-2132-616-000-0000-000-050 03/31/2025 269.36

11 1808 03/31/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 621 PT Supplies 600.00

621 PT Supplies 11-621-2170-619-239-0000-000-050 03/31/2025 167.76

11-621-2170-619-239-0000-000-050 03/31/2025 432.24

11 1809 03/31/2025 23067 VEX ROBOTICS, INC 931 MNMS OPTICAL SENSORS 621.89

OPTICAL SENSORS 11-002-1000-619-900-0000-000-510 03/31/2025 596.28

SHIPPING 11-002-1000-619-900-0000-000-510 03/31/2025 25.61

11 1810 03/31/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 561-Title VI Supplies 500.00

Tutoring Supplies 11-561-2199-619-000-0000-000-110 03/31/2025 500.00

11 1811 04/01/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 048- 504 CASE Manual Training 295.00

048-CASE 504 Manual and training-
virtual conference

11-048-2573-860-100-0000-000-050 04/01/2025 295.00
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11 1812 04/01/2025 66794 MOSYLE CORPORATION 002 Subscription Mosyle
Manager MDM - 17 months

70.10

17 month premium subscription
Mosyle Manager MDM quantity of
10, $7.01 each

11-002-2199-530-100-1050-000-120 04/01/2025 70.10

11 1813 04/01/2025 13724 Teachware of Oklahoma Inc. 025-Adobe License 3,000.00

Quote#250326Adobe Site License
renewal

11-025-2560-530-000-0000-000-050 04/01/2025 3,000.00

11 1814 04/02/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066 HZI Vocal Classroom Binders 140.00

066 Horizon Vocal Class - Just Basics
Round-Ring View Binder, 1/2" Rings,
61% Recycled, Black, Pack Of 12
Binders

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-140 04/02/2025 140.00

11 1815 04/02/2025 62087 CAPP Promotional, Inc. 002 - Banners 500.00

Ramae CollinsBanners for Hallways 11-002-2410-651-900-0000-000-505 04/02/2025 500.00

11 1816 04/02/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002 - Office Supplies 2,381.59

Shiella VardemanOffice Supplies (card
stock, colored paper, staplers,
markers, etc)

11-002-1000-619-900-0000-000-505 04/02/2025 2,381.59

11 1817 04/04/2025 19251 Oklahoma Bandmasters
Association

066  10 Band Teachers Annual
Membership Dues

440.00

066 Annual Membership Dues for
Edgmon, Hofer, Chai, Ozinga, Holt,
Fleming, Thompson, Holmquist,
Amendt, Steward, Knopfel

11-066-2573-811-100-3000-000-140 04/04/2025 40.00

11-066-2573-811-100-3000-000-145 04/04/2025 40.00

11-066-2573-811-100-3000-000-160 04/04/2025 40.00

11-066-2573-811-100-3000-000-505 04/04/2025 80.00

11-066-2573-811-100-3000-000-525 04/04/2025 80.00

11-066-2573-811-100-3000-000-705 04/04/2025 160.00

11 1818 04/04/2025 17942 Mustang Times, LLC 023 - NEWSPAPER ADS FOR BIDS 200.00

NEWSPAPER ADS FOR BIDS 11-023-3140-540-700-0000-000-050 04/04/2025 200.00

11 1819 04/04/2025 18996 OAPT 026 Blanket: Conference
registration fees

1,200.00

026 Blanket: OAPT Conference
Registration; Durant, OK June 6-11

11-026-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 04/04/2025 1,200.00

11 1820 04/04/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 026 Blanket-OAPT Conference
Hotel

2,108.00

026 Blanket - OAPT Conference hotel
rooms; June 6-11 in Durant, OK

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-050 04/04/2025 2,108.00

11 1821 04/04/2025 84045 Jessica Leigh Holman 412 J Holman Est.Trav.Exp, FIRST
Comp. Houston, TX

850.00

412- Jessica Holman - Estimated
Travel Expenses for Per Diem and
Mileage to attend the First Robotics
Competition, (4/15-4/19,2025),
Houston, TX

11-412-2213-580-315-8700-000-705 04/04/2025 850.00

11 1822 04/04/2025 80765 Matt E Moore 412 M Moore Est. Trav.Exp. FIRST
Comp., Houston TX

850.00

412- Matt Moore Est. Travel Exp for
Per Diem and Mileage to attend the
First Robotics Competition, (4/15-
4/19,2025), Houston, TX

11-412-2213-580-315-8700-000-705 04/04/2025 850.00

11 1823 04/04/2025 18345 DESTIN NUTS & BOLTS SYMPOSIUM 003 Pd Conference registration 1,347.00

003 Registration for June 2-6Taelor
ThompsonTrudi LuptonAshley
HendersonHillary FrazierKaitlyn
HillBaylee Ray (Cederquist)

11-003-2575-860-900-0000-000-135 04/04/2025 1,347.00
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11 1824 04/04/2025 69087 Guitar & Accessories Market Assoc 11-003-Summer Guitar
Workshop

30.00

003  The Guitar Workshop
Registration for hanna Stokes July 14-
17 @Gilliam Music Store in Norman,
OK

11-003-2575-860-900-0000-000-160 04/04/2025 30.00

11 1825 04/04/2025 66794 MOSYLE CORPORATION 002 150 Premium Subscriptions 66.00

Premium subscriptions for iPads 11-002-1000-653-900-0000-000-150 04/04/2025 66.00

11 1826 04/04/2025 66640 Trafera Holdings, LLC 002 150 iPad Cases 290.00

Quote #E000139082 NUT CASE
RUGGED IPAD 10th & 11th GEN
BLACK

11-002-1000-653-900-0000-000-150 04/04/2025 290.00

11 1827 04/04/2025 10170 Apple, Inc. 002 150 iPads 128GB 3,240.00

Quote# 2112081562 11-inch iPad Wi-
Fi 128GB - Silver (10 pack)
#MD6L4LL/A

11-002-1000-653-900-0000-000-150 04/04/2025 3,240.00

11 1828 04/04/2025 10170 Apple, Inc. 002 150 iPads 128GB 3,240.00

Quote#  211208156211-inch iPad Wi-
Fi 128GB - Silver (10 pack)
#MD6L4LL/A

11-002-1000-653-900-0000-000-150 04/04/2025 3,240.00

11 1829 04/04/2025 66794 MOSYLE CORPORATION 002 150 Premium Subscriptions 66.00

Premium subscriptions for iPads 11-002-1000-653-900-0000-000-150 04/04/2025 66.00

11 1830 04/04/2025 66640 Trafera Holdings, LLC 002 150 iPad Cases 290.00

Quote #E000139082NUT CASE
RUGGED IPAD 10th & 11th GEN
BLACK

11-002-1000-653-900-0000-000-150 04/04/2025 290.00

11 1831 04/07/2025 62941 Master the Test, LLC 003- 5 hour ACT Crash Course 1,500.00

003- HS General5 hour ACT Crash
Course for HS students

11-003-2199-322-100-0000-000-705 04/07/2025 1,500.00

11 1832 04/07/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Equipment (W
Staats)

500.00

412 Will Staats Classroom Equipment
such as (2) Samsung HP Desk
Monitors

11-412-1000-653-316-8100-000-705 04/07/2025 500.00

11 1833 04/07/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (J
Wilhm)

353.66

412 Jennifer Wilhm Classroom
Supplies

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-525 04/07/2025 353.66

11 1834 04/07/2025 62379 Digi Security Sytems, LLC 025-VIDEO SURVEILLANCE PARTS 250.40

Quote # 018195Corner mount
adapter for use withH4A-MT-Wall1;
H4-BO-JBOX1; H4SL;H4F; H4 PTZ; H4
IR PTZ and H4Multisensor cameras

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 04/07/2025 101.50

Gigabit 802.3bt 60 W PoE
Injector;Indoor; single port

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 04/07/2025 123.90

Shipping 11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 04/07/2025 25.00

11 1835 04/08/2025 85176 Jennifer Newell Reimbursement for 2025 NASRO
conference

600.00

Reimbursement for 2025 NASRO
conference- daily parking and per
diemJuly 6-11, 2025

11-024-2660-580-000-0000-000-050 04/08/2025 600.00

11 1836 04/08/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002 MNMS PE EQUIPMENT 700.00

PE EQUIPMENT - 4SQUARE BALLS,
SOCCER BALLS, VOLLEY PONG BALLS,
DODGEBALLS, FLAG FOOTBALL SETS,
ETC

11-002-1000-619-900-0000-000-510 04/08/2025 700.00
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11 1837 04/08/2025 11474 THE PROPHET CORPORATION 002 MNMS PE EQUIPMENT 160.00

PE EQUIPMENT - RESISTANCE BANDS
(LIGHT, MEDIUM, HEAVY)

11-002-1000-619-900-0000-000-510 04/08/2025 160.00

11 1838 04/08/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066 Trails Classroom Music Items 34.48

066 Trails Dr.meter Noise Cancelling
Headphones for Kids Adults 2PACK,
27.4SNR Kids Ear Muffs Adjustable
Hearing Protection Earmuffs for Noise
Reduction Monster Truck, Concerts,
Fireworks, Autism Green & Blue

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-120 04/08/2025 17.59

Playground Ball, 8.5 Inch Kickball for
Kids Adults Indoor & Outdoor
Dodgeball Handball Four Square Ball
Schoolyard GameVisit the YNHFIFI
Store

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-120 04/08/2025 16.89

11 1839 04/08/2025 68493 Larry W. Oakley 054 Tuning Pianos MMS 240.00

054 Larry OakleyTuning (2) Pianos for
solo and ensemble festival at MMS

11-054-1000-322-251-0000-000-505 04/08/2025 240.00

11 1840 04/08/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002- Supplies for Broadcasting-
Shuck

1,725.00

002- HSSD cards, light bulbs, cameras,
etc., for broadcasting class- Kerry
Shuck

11-002-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 04/08/2025 1,725.00

11 1841 04/08/2025 14840 BSN SPORTS, INC. 002- Branding items for MHS 4,275.00

002- HSBanners, backdrops, decals,
and double-sided stickers for MHS

11-002-2410-682-900-0000-000-705 04/08/2025 4,275.00

11 1842 04/08/2025 68604 Dedra A Stafford 11-003 Nuts/Bolts Workshop 1,294.50

Nuts and Bolts Conference June 2-6th
@ Mustang PACList of participants
attached

11-003-2213-860-900-0000-000-160 04/08/2025 1,294.50

11 1843 04/09/2025 61005 Leland McElroy 013-Business cards 150.00

013-Business cards for Jason
Pittenger and Mark Lebsack

11-013-2511-550-000-0000-000-050 04/09/2025 150.00

11 1844 04/09/2025 67017 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 023 - ELECTRICAL PARTS 1,060.00

ELECTRICAL PARTS FOR INSTALLATION
OF DISH MACHINE AT MMS

11-023-3140-618-700-0000-000-505 04/09/2025 455.00

ELECTRICAL PARTS FOR INSTALLATION
OF DISHMACHINE AT MMS

11-023-3140-618-700-0000-000-505 04/09/2025 455.00

SHIPPING 11-023-3140-618-700-0000-000-505 04/09/2025 150.00

11 1845 04/09/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066 MMS Vocal Classroom Items 328.00

066 Vocal Music Classroom Items -
paper clips, markers, keyboard, wall
file holders, file cart paper organizer,
strip lights, microphone, voice
amplifier.

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-505 04/09/2025 328.00

11 1846 04/09/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 066 Sub Repay J Chen to shadow
2 days elem music

220.00

066  Substitute Repay for Jacob Chen
to shadow Elementary Music
Teachers for 2 days.

11-066-5600-930-000-0000-000-050 04/09/2025 220.00

11 1847 04/09/2025 15117 Pearson Education Inc 621 Speech Tests & Protocols 5,132.66

621 Speech Tests & Protocols 11-621-2152-614-239-0000-000-050 04/09/2025 5,132.66

11 1848 04/09/2025 14092 WPS PUBLISHERS DISTRIBUTERS 621 Psych Protocols &
Assessments

450.00

621 Psych Protocols & Assessments 11-621-2140-614-239-0000-000-050 04/09/2025 450.00
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Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 3/6/2025 - 4/10/2025, PO Range: 1712 - 49999, Fund(s): 11-General

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 1849 04/09/2025 21614 UNITED STATES LATEX PRODUCTS,
LLC

041 District Gloves for SpecEd 700.00

041 District Gloves for SpecEd 11-041-2132-616-239-0000-000-050 04/09/2025 700.00

11 1850 04/09/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 043 ESY June Supplies 350.00

043 ESY June Supplies 11-043-1000-681-239-0000-000-135 04/09/2025 350.00

11 1851 04/09/2025 18288 April Neichole Keck 043 ESY June Vision Services 1,000.00

043 ESY July Vision Services 11-043-1000-322-239-0000-000-135 04/09/2025 1,000.00

11 1852 04/09/2025 66783 RACHEL RICHARDSON 043 ESY Parent June Mileage 150.00

043 ESY Parent June Mileage 11-043-2720-513-239-0000-000-135 04/09/2025 150.00

11 1853 04/09/2025 62598 ACTION BASED LEARNING LLC 003 Registration for conference 912.00

003 Registration for ABL conference
remaining balance $78  split with
Activity fund Project 940Stephanie
WillisLeslie Beck July 8-9

11-003-2410-860-900-0000-000-135 04/09/2025 912.00

11 1854 04/09/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002 Rug for classrooms 1,550.00

002 Classroom rugs 11-002-2410-619-900-0000-000-135 04/09/2025 1,550.00

Non-Payroll Total: $187,246.42

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $187,246.42
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Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 3/6/2025 - 4/10/2025, PO Range: 225 - 500, Fund(s): 21-Building

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

21 226 03/11/2025 66397 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT, INC. 036-Laser toner for HVAC shop 71.23

036-Laser toner for HVAC shop.HP
30A (CF230A) Original Laser
TonerCartridge - Single Pack - Black -
1 Each - 1600PagesMFG PART NO:
CF230A

21-036-2620-611-000-0000-000-054 03/11/2025 71.23

21 227 03/11/2025 63162 SCHOOL & OFFICE PRODUCTS 038-Parts & labor to repair gym
bleacher at MNMS

1,308.51

038-Parts & labor to repair gym
bleachers at MNMS

21-038-2620-438-000-0000-000-510 03/11/2025 1,308.51

21 228 03/11/2025 14569 Staples, Inc. 031-Office supplies for
Operations office

150.00

031-Office supplies for Operations
office.

21-031-2620-611-000-0000-000-054 03/11/2025 112.25

21-031-2620-611-000-0000-000-054 03/11/2025 37.75

21 229 03/11/2025 63606 MEARES MECHANICAL LLC 038-Removal & Installation of 2
heat pumps at MMS

5,900.00

038-Removal and installation of 2
heat pumps at MMS

21-038-2620-453-000-0000-000-505 03/11/2025 5,900.00
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Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 3/6/2025 - 4/10/2025, PO Range: 225 - 500, Fund(s): 21-Building

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

21 230 03/13/2025 13897 UNITED SYSTEMS, INC. 318-Phone System Upgrade 355,548.63

318-FVE-VM-2000-Fortinet FortiVoice
VM-2000 Software Supports
2000Endpoints, and 200 VoIP trunks.
Call Center and Hotellicensing
supported.

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 10,423.04

FC-10-F0V2K -248-02-12 FortiVoice-
VM-2000 1 Year FortiCare Premium
Support

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 14,082.16

318-FVE-200F8 Fortinet FortiVoice-
200F8, 5 x 10/100/1000 ports, 8 x
FXO, 1 x500GB Storage, 200
Endpoints, and 24 VoIP trunks. Call
Center and Hotel licenses supported.
Supports local survivable
configuration.

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 44,532.81

318-FC-10-F8200- 247-02-12F
Fortinet FortiVoice-200F8 1 Year
FortiCare Premium Support

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 60,166.68

318-FVE-3RDPARTY-10 Fortinet
FortiVoice License to add 10 3rd Party
Phones toFortiVoice System

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 1,727.28

318-FON-380B Fortinet FortiVoice
FortiFone-380B Mid range IP Phone
with 3.5color screen,28
programmable keys,PoE and
10/100/1000LAN and PC connections

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 119,124.46

318-FC-10-FF38B- 247-02-12F
Fortinet FortiVoice FortiFone-380B
Forticare PremiumSupport

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 119.52

318-FON-480B Fortinet FortiVoice
FortiFone-480B High end ODM/JDM
enterprise 4.3 inch color screen, 45
programmable keys, PoE IP phone
with Fortinet native firmware and ID

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 74,420.00

318-FC-10-FF48B- 247-02-12 Fortinet
FortiVoice FortiFone-480B Forticare
PremiumSupport

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 179.56

318-FON-580B Fortinet FortiVoice
FortiFone-580B IP Phone with 4.3in
and Dual 3.5in Collor Screens, 96
Programmable Keys, PoE and
10/100/1000 LAN and PC
Connections

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 15,688.96

318-FC-10-F580B- 247-02-12 Fortinet
FortiVoice FortiFone-580B Forticare
PremiumSupport

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 234.16

318-HT802 Grandstream 2-FXS Port
Analog Telephone Adapter (HT802)

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 1,170.00

318-Installation-Telephone System
USI Installation Installation &
Configuration of Telephone System(s)

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 11,880.00

318-Project Management USI Project
ManagementProject Management -
United Systems will assign a project
manager with the responsibilities of
coordination of all equipment
installation.

21-318-2580-733-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 1,800.00

21 231 03/13/2025 63870 THE NEW HAVEN COMPANIES, INC. 089-Moving containers 5,100.00

089-Moving containers for district
wide use

21-089-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 5,100.00
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Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 3/6/2025 - 4/10/2025, PO Range: 225 - 500, Fund(s): 21-Building

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

21 232 03/24/2025 23237 Contract Paper Group Inc 031-840 Cases copy paper for
district wide use

25,989.60

840 Cases of copy paper for district
wide use

21-031-2620-611-000-0000-000-050 03/24/2025 25,989.60

21 233 03/24/2025 63646 MIDWEST MACHINERY OK, INC 038-Two burner gaskets for
boilers at MERC

146.68

038-Two burner gaskets for the
boilers at the MERC

21-038-2620-656-000-0000-000-051 03/24/2025 131.80

038-Increase PO# 2025-21-233 for
freight charges

21-038-2620-656-000-0000-000-051 03/26/2025 14.88

21 234 03/24/2025 63646 MIDWEST MACHINERY OK, INC 038-2 PM kits for boilers at
MERC

1,610.00

038-2 Preventive maintenance kits
for the boilers at the MERC

21-038-2620-656-000-0000-000-051 03/24/2025 1,460.00

038-Increase PO# 2025-21-234 for
estimated freight charges

21-038-2620-656-000-0000-000-051 03/26/2025 150.00

21 235 03/24/2025 15012 Dell Marketing LP 031-2 Dell laptops for Alan Green
& Michelle Smith

1,501.42

2 - Dell laptops for Alan Green and
Michelle SmithQuote #
3000186910527.1 --Dell Latitude
3550, BTX

21-031-2620-653-000-0000-000-054 03/24/2025 1,501.42

21 236 03/26/2025 62873 Classic Paper Supply, Inc. 031-First aid kit refill supplies 303.38

031-First aid kit refill supplies 21-031-2620-618-000-0000-000-054 03/26/2025 272.02

21-031-2620-618-000-0000-000-054 03/26/2025 31.36

21 238 03/27/2025 16220 KNUTSON IRRIGATION DESIGN LLC 036-4 Tires for district wide
water cannon

250.00

036-4 Tires for district wide water
cannon

21-036-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 03/27/2025 250.00

21 239 03/31/2025 66397 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT, INC. 031-New printer and ink for Alan
Green

636.09

031-New printer and ink for Alan
Green.  Quote# S001688857Brother
HL-L3300CDW Wireless Digital Color
Multi-Function PrinterMFG Part No:
HLL3300CDW

21-031-2620-653-000-0000-000-054 03/31/2025 370.88

21-031-2620-653-000-0000-000-054 03/31/2025 265.21

21 240 04/01/2025 22855 Krueger International Inc 089-Stand up desk 1,400.00

089-Stand up desk with modesty
panel

21-089-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 04/01/2025 1,400.00

21 241 04/01/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 089-Standing desk mat 49.99

089-Stand up desk mat 21-089-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 04/01/2025 49.99

21 242 04/04/2025 15126 LAKE MURRAY LODGE 032-1 Night lodging for OSPMA
Board Mtg

110.00

032-1 Night lodging for OSPMA Board
Meeting at Lake Murray

21-032-2620-580-000-0000-000-050 04/04/2025 110.00

21 243 04/04/2025 16092 Air Products Supply Co. 038-HVAC unit and hose kit-
Centennial

9,622.50

038-HVAC unit and hose kit for
teachers lounge at Centennial.

21-038-2620-656-000-0000-000-135 04/04/2025 9,622.50

21 244 04/04/2025 63606 MEARES MECHANICAL LLC 038-Remove/replace goethermal
units MHS A,B

4,200.00

038-Remove and replace geothermal
units at HS "A" and "B" buildings

21-038-2620-453-000-0000-000-705 04/04/2025 4,200.00
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Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 3/6/2025 - 4/10/2025, PO Range: 225 - 500, Fund(s): 21-Building

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

21 245 04/04/2025 69085 Ace Hardware Route 66 Mustang
Ok

036-Blanket PO for parts &
supplies

500.00

036-Blanket po for parts and supplies 21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 04/04/2025 44.76

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 04/04/2025 455.24

21 246 04/07/2025 69084 Cable Automotive Equipment Inc 037-Inspection/servicing
mechanic's lifts

1,000.00

037-Inspection and servicing of
mechanic's vehicle lifts

21-037-2620-439-000-0000-000-050 04/07/2025 1,000.00

21 247 04/08/2025 66397 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT, INC. 031-Upgraded Printer & Ink for
Operations

664.05

031-Upgraded printer and ink supply
for OperationsQuote #S001691022;
MNJ18932974 Laser PrinterMFG#
MFCL3720CDW

21-031-2620-653-000-0000-000-054 04/08/2025 664.05

21 249 04/09/2025 64409 ROGUE COMP AUTOMOTIVE INC. 037-Alignment for bucket and
HVAC trucks

300.00

037-Front end alignments for bucket
truck and HVAC truck

21-037-2620-439-000-0000-000-050 04/09/2025 300.00

21 250 04/09/2025 62361 MSDSONLINE INC 032-2nd yr of 3-yr contract for
MSDS subscription

7,100.00

032-2nd year of 3-year MSDS
chemical management listing
subscription

21-032-2620-810-000-0000-000-050 04/09/2025 7,100.00

Non-Payroll Total: $423,462.08

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $423,462.08



04/10/2025 9:14:48 AM Mustang Public Schools Page 1 of 1

Encumbrance Register
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Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

33 55 03/11/2025 17652 Edmond Music Inc 066 MHS Band Instruments 1,098.00

066 MHS Band Instrument Yamaha
Harmony Directors

33-066-1000-655-100-3000-000-705 03/11/2025 998.00

33-066-1000-655-100-3000-000-705 03/11/2025 100.00

33 57 04/04/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066 Digital Piano/Stands for Inter
& MS

3,500.00

066  STRICH Piano Keyboard Stand &
Bench Set, Portable Heavy Duty
Digital Piano Stand for 54-88 Key
Electric Pianos & Adjustable Piano
Bench, Chair, BlackVisit the STRICH
Store

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-140 04/04/2025 125.99

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-145 04/04/2025 125.99

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-160 04/04/2025 125.99

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-505 04/04/2025 125.99

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-510 04/04/2025 125.99

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-525 04/04/2025 125.99

YAMAHA P71 88-Key Weighted Action
Digital Piano with Sustain Pedal and
Power Supply (Amazon-Exclusive)

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-140 04/04/2025 399.99

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-145 04/04/2025 399.99

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-160 04/04/2025 399.99

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-505 04/04/2025 399.99

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-510 04/04/2025 399.99

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-525 04/04/2025 399.99

Shipping or Price Increase Coverage 33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-140 04/04/2025 57.35

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-145 04/04/2025 57.35

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-160 04/04/2025 57.35

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-505 04/04/2025 57.35

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-510 04/04/2025 57.35

33-066-1000-655-100-3071-000-525 04/04/2025 57.37

Non-Payroll Total: $4,598.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $4,598.00
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Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 3/6/2025 - 4/10/2025, PO Range: 61 - 500, Fund(s): 34-2012 Recurring

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

34 61 03/24/2025 14066 YUKON TROPHY CO. 089-Signage for MERC office
doors

100.00

089-Signage for MERC office doors 34-089-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 03/24/2025 47.42

34-089-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 03/24/2025 52.58

34 62 03/26/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066 MHS Art Class Item 750.00

066 MHS Art Carnes  Elmo 1379
Model TT-12W STEM-CAM Visual
Presenter, Document Camera with
192x Zoom (12x Optical + 16x Digital),
1/2.3" CMOS Sensor, 3.4 Megapixel,
30 Fps, HDMI in & Out, RGB, USB,
Ethernet, Wi-Fi

34-066-1000-619-100-2800-000-705 03/26/2025 750.00

34 63 04/09/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 089-Antenna 40.00

089-TV Antenna for the smart TV in
CFO office

34-089-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 04/09/2025 40.00

Non-Payroll Total: $890.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $890.00
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Options: Fund(s): 11-General, Year: 2024-2025, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 3/6/2025 - 4/10/2025, PO Range: 1 -
1711, Include Negative Changes: False

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
237 07/10/2024 18290 OKLAHOMA FAMILY COUNSELING

CENTERS
042-Bronco Academy(Bridges)
Contract Services

60,000.00

Po 237 increase 60,000 for Remaining
Bronco Academy contract

11-042-1000-322-100-0000-000-140 03/10/2025 15,000.00

11-042-1000-322-100-0000-000-140 03/10/2025 45,000.00

247 07/10/2024 10027 Charrick Associates 023 - BLANKET LOCK AND KEYS 200.00

INCREASE P.O. 247 11-023-3140-618-700-0000-000-050 03/11/2025 200.00

1481 01/23/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 621 Per Diem for CEC Spec Ed
Convention & Expo

86.33

621 Per Diem for CEC Spec Ed
Convention & Expo03/11/25 -
03/15/25Baltimore, MDAttendees:
Stephanie Matthews, Lori Naeher, &
Karen Wilson

11-621-2573-580-239-0000-000-050 01/23/2025 04/01/2025 -62.09

11-621-2573-580-239-0000-000-050 04/01/2025 62.09

621 Increase PO 2025-11-1481Travel
Expenses03/11/25 - 03/15/25 in
Baltimore, MD

11-621-2573-580-239-0000-000-050 03/27/2025 86.33

Non-Payroll Total: $60,286.33

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $60,286.33

Project Totals

023 Child Nutrition 200.00

042 Behavioral Counseling 60,000.00

621 FLOW THROUGH PL 108-446 86.33

Unit Totals

050 District Wide 286.33

140 Horizon Int 60,000.00
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Options: Fund(s): 21-Building, Year: 2024-2025, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 3/6/2025 - 6/30/2025, PO Range: 1 -
224, Include Negative Changes: False

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
15 07/01/2024 15346 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA WINNELSON 036-Blanket PO for misc

parts/supplies
2,000.00

036-Increase PO# 2025-21-15 21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 03/14/2025 2,000.00

38 07/01/2024 15147 LOWES CREDIT SERVICES 032-Blanket for
parts/supplies/tools

1,031.83

032-Blanket for GM
parts/supplies/tools

21-032-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 12/05/2024 04/07/2025 -66.68

21-032-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 04/07/2025 98.51

032-Increase PO# 2025-21-38 21-032-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 03/10/2025 1,000.00

56 07/03/2024 66381 K&M TIRE INC. 037-Blanket PO for tires 5,000.00

037-Increase PO# 2025-21-37 21-037-2620-612-000-0000-000-050 03/13/2025 5,000.00

67 07/09/2024 17668 OKLAHOMA DEPT OF LABOR 032-Elevator Inspections 2,000.00

032-Increase PO# 2025-21-67 21-032-2620-438-000-0000-000-050 03/24/2025 2,000.00

126 08/13/2024 14221 VOSS ELECTRIC CO 036-Blanket for misc bulbs, etc. 2,000.00

036-Increase PO# 2025-21-126 21-036-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 03/06/2025 2,000.00

144 09/18/2024 21336 P & K EQUIPMENT 032-Tractor and gator parts 1,000.00

032-Increase PO# 2025-21-144 21-032-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 04/03/2025 1,000.00

178 11/01/2024 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. Misc. parts & supplies as needed 1,000.00

Increase PO 21-178 - misc parts &
supplies

21-034-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 03/25/2025 1,000.00

Non-Payroll Total: $14,031.83

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $14,031.83

Project Totals

032 Building & Grounds 4,031.83

034 Custodial 1,000.00

036 Licensed Trades 4,000.00

037 White Fleet 5,000.00

Unit Totals

050 District Wide 14,031.83
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Options: Fund(s): 34-2012 Recurring, Year: 2024-2025, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 11/30/2024 - 4/10/2025, PO
Range: 1 - 60, Include Negative Changes: False

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
9 07/17/2024 64677 Jones General Contractors, LLC 083-Roof Repairs 25,000.00

083-Increase PO# 2025-34-9 34-083-2620-458-000-0000-000-050 12/04/2024 25,000.00

Non-Payroll Total: $25,000.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $25,000.00

Project Totals

083 Roof Repair/Replacement 25,000.00

Unit Totals

050 District Wide 25,000.00





04/07/2025 12:44:39 PM Mustang Public Schools Page 1 of 2
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Options: Type of Revenue: Estimated, As Of Date: 3/31/2025

Estimated Revenue Revenue Collected Revenue Receivable
Unappropriated

Receipts
% Rev

Collected Current Month

Fund - 11 11-General

Series - 1000

Source - 1110 Ad Valorem Current Year $0.00 $17,119,521.71 $0.00 $17,119,521.71 N/A $372,410.72

Source - 1120 Ad Valorem Prior Years $0.00 $950,862.19 $0.00 $950,862.19 N/A $17,343.11

Source - 1190 Other Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1310 Interest Earnings $0.00 $16,102.16 $0.00 $16,102.16 N/A $1,537.68

Source - 1312 Investment Earnings $0.00 $1,474,926.45 $0.00 $1,474,926.45 N/A $210,796.06

Source - 1351 Interest on Protested
taxes

$0.00 $80.54 $0.00 $80.54 N/A $0.00

Source - 1352 Unapportioned Interest $0.00 $75,889.18 $0.00 $75,889.18 N/A $46,134.79

Source - 1440 Sales of Equipment $0.00 $410.00 $0.00 $410.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1510 Insurance Loss Recovery $0.00 $36,160.90 $0.00 $36,160.90 N/A $18,466.00

Source - 1550 Workers' Compensation $0.00 $4,302.91 $0.00 $4,302.91 N/A $1,582.11

Source - 1590 Misc Reimbursements $0.00 $3,887.62 $0.00 $3,887.62 N/A $0.00

Source - 1620 Community Service $0.00 $3,455.00 $0.00 $3,455.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1680 Refund of PY Expense $0.00 $800.33 $0.00 $800.33 N/A $0.00

Source - 1690 Misc Revenue/ District $0.00 $24,010.51 $0.00 $24,010.51 N/A $0.00

Source - 1795 Promotional Rebate $0.00 $21,515.91 $0.00 $21,515.91 N/A $3,109.29

Series - 1000 Total $0.00 $19,731,925.41 $0.00 $19,731,925.41 N/A $671,379.76

Series - 2000

Source - 2100 County 4 Mill Tax $0.00 $3,481,721.22 $0.00 $3,481,721.22 N/A $47,980.52

Source - 2200 County Mortgage Tax $0.00 $509,824.10 $0.00 $509,824.10 N/A $48,117.64

Series - 2000 Total $0.00 $3,991,545.32 $0.00 $3,991,545.32 N/A $96,098.16

Series - 3000

Source - 3110 Gross Production $0.00 $3,317,501.81 $0.00 $3,317,501.81 N/A $448,786.02

Source - 3120 Motor Vehicle $0.00 $3,976,553.21 $0.00 $3,976,553.21 N/A $410,796.68

Source - 3130 Rural Electric $0.00 $153,780.61 $0.00 $153,780.61 N/A $16,540.33

Source - 3140 State School Land $0.00 $1,849,331.93 $0.00 $1,849,331.93 N/A $283,290.55

Source - 3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp $0.00 $5,748.76 $0.00 $5,748.76 N/A $551.40

Source - 3210 State Aid $0.00 $35,924,301.04 $0.00 $35,924,301.04 N/A $4,486,344.86

Source - 3250 Flex Benefit Allowance $0.00 $7,188,108.83 $0.00 $7,188,108.83 N/A $898,513.61

Source - 3300 St Aid-Comp Gts-Cat $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 3310 Alt/High Challenge Ed $0.00 $70,184.60 $0.00 $70,184.60 N/A $0.00

Source - 3400 State-Categorical $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 3412 NBCT $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 3413 Staff Development
Stipend

$0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 3415 Reading Sufficiency Act $0.00 $273,735.66 $0.00 $273,735.66 N/A $0.00

Source - 3420 State Textbook $0.00 $867,390.89 $0.00 $867,390.89 N/A $0.00

Source - 3436 School Resource Officer $0.00 $111,849.62 $0.00 $111,849.62 N/A $0.00

Source - 3437 Maternity Leave $0.00 $165,019.52 $0.00 $165,019.52 N/A $0.00

Source - 3620 State Land Reimb $0.00 $8.15 $0.00 $8.15 N/A $0.00

Source - 3690 Misc State Revenue $0.00 $15,967.02 $0.00 $15,967.02 N/A $4,352.02

Source - 3720 State Matching $0.00 $29,400.55 $0.00 $29,400.55 N/A $0.00

Source - 3811 Career Tech Salary $0.00 $50,320.00 $0.00 $50,320.00 N/A $5,940.00

Source - 3812 Career Tech Program $0.00 $211,059.00 $0.00 $211,059.00 N/A $69,561.00

Source - 3892 Career Tech Lottery Fund $0.00 $29,768.54 $0.00 $29,768.54 N/A $0.00

Series - 3000 Total $0.00 $54,294,029.74 $0.00 $54,294,029.74 N/A $6,624,676.47

Series - 4000

Source - 4140 Title VI Indian Education $0.00 $287,014.43 $0.00 $287,014.43 N/A $0.00

Source - 4210 Title I/Part A $0.00 $1,364,698.93 $0.00 $1,364,698.93 N/A $233,610.18

Source - 4240 Title I Part D N&D $0.00 $1,184.24 $0.00 $1,184.24 N/A $1,184.24

Source - 4271 Title II Part A $0.00 $205,248.30 $0.00 $205,248.30 N/A $69,005.71

Source - 4281 Title III Part A ELL $0.00 $94,574.54 $0.00 $94,574.54 N/A $8,388.96

Source - 4310 IDEA Part B $0.00 $2,260,303.42 $0.00 $2,260,303.42 N/A $640,524.22

Source - 4340 IDEA PART B Preschool $0.00 $45,510.93 $0.00 $45,510.93 N/A $13,634.33

Source - 4442 Title IV Student Supp $0.00 $152,424.50 $0.00 $152,424.50 N/A $0.00

Source - 4689 Other Misc Fed Rev $0.00 $231,186.15 $0.00 $231,186.15 N/A $6,193.16
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Estimated Revenue Revenue Collected Revenue Receivable
Unappropriated

Receipts
% Rev

Collected Current Month

Source - 4710 Federal Lunch $0.00 $1,745,860.10 $0.00 $1,745,860.10 N/A $0.00

Source - 4720 Federal Breakfast $0.00 $432,049.96 $0.00 $432,049.96 N/A $0.00

Source - 4821 Carl Perkins $0.00 $154,256.99 $0.00 $154,256.99 N/A $21,327.97

Series - 4000 Total $0.00 $6,974,312.49 $0.00 $6,974,312.49 N/A $993,868.77

Series - 5000

Source - 5160 Activity Fund Reimb $0.00 $343,565.49 $0.00 $343,565.49 N/A $17,271.24

Source - 5600 Correcting Entry $0.00 $25,242.89 $0.00 $25,242.89 N/A $0.00

Series - 5000 Total $0.00 $368,808.38 $0.00 $368,808.38 N/A $17,271.24

Series - 6000

Source - 6200 Intra-Fund Transfers $0.00 ($168,402.77) $168,402.77 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Series - 6000 Total $0.00 ($168,402.77) $168,402.77 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Fund - 11 11-General Total $0.00 $85,192,218.57 $168,402.77 $85,360,621.34 N/A $8,403,294.40

Report Total $0.00 $85,192,218.57 $168,402.77 $85,360,621.34 N/A $8,403,294.40
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Options: Fund: 60, Date Range: 3/1/2025 - 3/31/2025

Begin
Balance Receipts

Adjusting
Entries Payments

Cash End
Balance Unpaid POs End Balance

Project - 801 Gate Revenue

Program - 800 Athletics

505 Mustang Middle ($679.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($679.75) $0.00 ($679.75)

510 North Middle ($100.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($100.00) $0.00 ($100.00)

525 Central Middle ($250.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($250.00) $0.00 ($250.00)

705 Mustang High $195,594.25 $0.00 $360.00 $27,771.24 $168,183.01 $28,523.79 $139,659.22

Total Program - 800 Athletics $194,564.50 $0.00 $360.00 $27,771.24 $167,153.26 $28,523.79 $138,629.47

Program - 801 Baseball

705 Mustang High ($13,387.76) $8,299.96 $0.00 $273.73 ($5,361.53) $24,382.98 ($29,744.51)

Total Program - 801 Baseball ($13,387.76) $8,299.96 $0.00 $273.73 ($5,361.53) $24,382.98 ($29,744.51)

Program - 802 Basketball - General

505 Mustang Middle $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $200.00 $7,300.00

510 North Middle $7,242.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $6,842.00 $0.00 $6,842.00

525 Central Middle $5,974.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,974.75 $800.00 $5,174.75

705 Mustang High ($3,469.63) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,469.63) $0.00 ($3,469.63)

Total Program - 802 Basketball - General $17,247.12 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $16,847.12 $1,000.00 $15,847.12

Program - 803 Basketball - Boys

705 Mustang High $34,220.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,220.26 $0.00 $34,220.26

Total Program - 803 Basketball - Boys $34,220.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,220.26 $0.00 $34,220.26

Program - 804 Basketball - Girls

705 Mustang High ($5,510.37) $3,290.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,220.37) $0.00 ($2,220.37)

Total Program - 804 Basketball - Girls ($5,510.37) $3,290.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,220.37) $0.00 ($2,220.37)

Program - 805 Cheer

705 Mustang High ($152.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($152.00) $0.00 ($152.00)

Total Program - 805 Cheer ($152.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($152.00) $0.00 ($152.00)

Program - 806 Cross Country - General

505 Mustang Middle ($1,110.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,110.00) $0.00 ($1,110.00)

510 North Middle ($910.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($910.00) $390.00 ($1,300.00)

525 Central Middle ($925.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($925.00) $875.00 ($1,800.00)

705 Mustang High ($146.35) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($146.35) $3,323.95 ($3,470.30)

Total Program - 806 Cross Country - General ($3,091.35) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,091.35) $4,588.95 ($7,680.30)

Program - 809 Football

505 Mustang Middle $24,865.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,865.00 $0.00 $24,865.00

510 North Middle $12,089.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,089.25 $3,474.58 $8,614.67

525 Central Middle $13,264.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,264.06 $4,552.31 $8,711.75

705 Mustang High $86,674.39 $0.00 $0.00 $438.09 $86,236.30 $17,842.90 $68,393.40

Total Program - 809 Football $136,892.70 $0.00 $0.00 $438.09 $136,454.61 $25,869.79 $110,584.82

Program - 810 Golf - General

505 Mustang Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 ($4,000.00)

510 North Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 ($1,000.00)

525 Central Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 ($1,400.00)

705 Mustang High ($11,126.93) $0.00 $0.00 $753.34 ($11,880.27) $10,897.00 ($22,777.27)

Total Program - 810 Golf - General ($11,126.93) $0.00 $0.00 $753.34 ($11,880.27) $17,297.00 ($29,177.27)

Program - 811 Golf - Girls

705 Mustang High $520.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,020.00 $0.00 $2,020.00

Total Program - 811 Golf - Girls $520.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,020.00 $0.00 $2,020.00

Program - 813 Pom

705 Mustang High $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,603.95 ($4,603.95) $0.00 ($4,603.95)

Total Program - 813 Pom $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,603.95 ($4,603.95) $0.00 ($4,603.95)

Program - 814 Soccer - General

705 Mustang High ($30,595.83) $0.00 $0.00 $1,372.87 ($31,968.70) $11,176.85 ($43,145.55)

Total Program - 814 Soccer - General ($30,595.83) $0.00 $0.00 $1,372.87 ($31,968.70) $11,176.85 ($43,145.55)

Program - 815 Soccer - Boys

705 Mustang High $0.00 $2,480.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,480.00 $0.00 $2,480.00

Total Program - 815 Soccer - Boys $0.00 $2,480.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,480.00 $0.00 $2,480.00

Program - 817 Softball

505 Mustang Middle $1,777.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,777.56 $888.66 $888.90
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Project - 801 Gate Revenue

Program - 817 Softball

510 North Middle $1,477.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,477.88 $293.78 $1,184.10

525 Central Middle $609.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $609.41 $553.31 $56.10

705 Mustang High ($1,508.04) $670.00 $0.00 $21,096.22 ($21,934.26) $26,726.71 ($48,660.97)

Total Program - 817 Softball $2,356.81 $670.00 $0.00 $21,096.22 ($18,069.41) $28,462.46 ($46,531.87)

Program - 818 Swimming - General

705 Mustang High ($7,071.00) $0.00 $0.00 $1,008.00 ($8,079.00) $1,421.00 ($9,500.00)

Total Program - 818 Swimming - General ($7,071.00) $0.00 $0.00 $1,008.00 ($8,079.00) $1,421.00 ($9,500.00)

Program - 821 Tennis - General

505 Mustang Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $360.00 ($360.00) $1,640.00 ($2,000.00)

510 North Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $360.00 ($360.00) $840.00 ($1,200.00)

525 Central Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160.00 ($160.00) $1,040.00 ($1,200.00)

705 Mustang High ($105.44) $0.00 $0.00 $105.44 ($210.88) $5,602.80 ($5,813.68)

Total Program - 821 Tennis - General ($105.44) $0.00 $0.00 $985.44 ($1,090.88) $9,122.80 ($10,213.68)

Program - 822 Tennis - Girls

705 Mustang High $200.00 $520.00 $0.00 $880.00 ($160.00) $3,120.00 ($3,280.00)

Total Program - 822 Tennis - Girls $200.00 $520.00 $0.00 $880.00 ($160.00) $3,120.00 ($3,280.00)

Program - 826 Track - Boys

505 Mustang Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 ($600.00) $1,900.00 ($2,500.00)

510 North Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 ($200.00) $1,800.00 ($2,000.00)

525 Central Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 ($600.00) $1,400.00 ($2,000.00)

705 Mustang High ($11,747.22) $0.00 $0.00 $450.00 ($12,197.22) $26,780.44 ($38,977.66)

Total Program - 826 Track - Boys ($11,747.22) $0.00 $0.00 $1,850.00 ($13,597.22) $31,880.44 ($45,477.66)

Program - 827 Volleyball

505 Mustang Middle $2,130.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,130.00 $375.00 $1,755.00

510 North Middle $3,245.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,245.78 $500.00 $2,745.78

525 Central Middle $2,674.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,674.00 $650.00 $2,024.00

705 Mustang High $8,775.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8,475.00 $1,450.00 $7,025.00

Total Program - 827 Volleyball $16,824.78 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $16,524.78 $2,975.00 $13,549.78

Program - 828 Wrestling - General

505 Mustang Middle $545.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00

705 Mustang High ($4,053.02) $0.00 $0.00 $1,452.00 ($5,505.02) $4,960.00 ($10,465.02)

Total Program - 828 Wrestling - General ($3,508.02) $0.00 $0.00 $1,452.00 ($4,960.02) $4,960.00 ($9,920.02)

Total Project - 801 Gate Revenue $316,530.25 $16,759.96 $360.00 $63,184.88 $270,465.33 $194,781.06 $75,684.27

Project - 803 Sponsorships/Donations

Program - 800 Athletics

505 Mustang Middle ($2,850.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,850.00) $0.00 ($2,850.00)

705 Mustang High $229,099.14 $38,603.77 ($1,000.00) $4,737.89 $261,965.02 $25,594.98 $236,370.04

Total Program - 800 Athletics $226,249.14 $38,603.77 ($1,000.00) $4,737.89 $259,115.02 $25,594.98 $233,520.04

Program - 801 Baseball

705 Mustang High ($908.95) $0.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 ($2,508.95) $2,826.93 ($5,335.88)

Total Program - 801 Baseball ($908.95) $0.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 ($2,508.95) $2,826.93 ($5,335.88)

Program - 802 Basketball - General

705 Mustang High ($31,828.27) $0.00 $0.00 $2,275.00 ($34,103.27) $900.00 ($35,003.27)

Total Program - 802 Basketball - General ($31,828.27) $0.00 $0.00 $2,275.00 ($34,103.27) $900.00 ($35,003.27)

Program - 809 Football

705 Mustang High ($24,280.24) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($24,280.24) $2,140.12 ($26,420.36)

Total Program - 809 Football ($24,280.24) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($24,280.24) $2,140.12 ($26,420.36)

Program - 810 Golf - General

705 Mustang High ($2,317.23) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,317.23) $1,839.49 ($4,156.72)

Total Program - 810 Golf - General ($2,317.23) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,317.23) $1,839.49 ($4,156.72)

Program - 814 Soccer - General

705 Mustang High ($42,202.21) $0.00 $0.00 $1,050.00 ($43,252.21) $11,334.48 ($54,586.69)

Total Program - 814 Soccer - General ($42,202.21) $0.00 $0.00 $1,050.00 ($43,252.21) $11,334.48 ($54,586.69)

Program - 817 Softball

705 Mustang High ($8,564.17) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,564.17) $4,000.00 ($12,564.17)
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Project - 803 Sponsorships/Donations

Program - 817 Softball

Total Program - 817 Softball ($8,564.17) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,564.17) $4,000.00 ($12,564.17)

Program - 821 Tennis - General

705 Mustang High $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $845.30 ($845.30) $2,000.00 ($2,845.30)

Total Program - 821 Tennis - General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $845.30 ($845.30) $2,000.00 ($2,845.30)

Program - 826 Track - Boys

705 Mustang High ($3,300.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,300.00) $1,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Total Program - 826 Track - Boys ($3,300.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,300.00) $1,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Program - 827 Volleyball

705 Mustang High ($4,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,000.00) $0.00 ($4,000.00)

Total Program - 827 Volleyball ($4,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,000.00) $0.00 ($4,000.00)

Program - 828 Wrestling - General

705 Mustang High ($4,287.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,287.50) $962.50 ($5,250.00)

Total Program - 828 Wrestling - General ($4,287.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,287.50) $962.50 ($5,250.00)

Total Project - 803 Sponsorships/Donations $104,560.57 $38,603.77 ($1,000.00) $10,508.19 $131,656.15 $53,398.50 $78,257.65

Project - 805 Central Middle School

Program - 800 Athletics

525 Central Middle $42,364.67 $0.00 $0.00 $558.87 $41,805.80 $4,347.07 $37,458.73

Total Program - 800 Athletics $42,364.67 $0.00 $0.00 $558.87 $41,805.80 $4,347.07 $37,458.73

Program - 802 Basketball - General

525 Central Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,961.60 ($5,961.60)

Total Program - 802 Basketball - General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,961.60 ($5,961.60)

Program - 812 Golf - Boys

525 Central Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,090.00 ($1,090.00)

Total Program - 812 Golf - Boys $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,090.00 ($1,090.00)

Program - 817 Softball

525 Central Middle ($75.60) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($75.60) $0.00 ($75.60)

Total Program - 817 Softball ($75.60) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($75.60) $0.00 ($75.60)

Program - 821 Tennis - General

525 Central Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.00 ($82.00) $0.00 ($82.00)

Total Program - 821 Tennis - General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.00 ($82.00) $0.00 ($82.00)

Program - 826 Track - Boys

525 Central Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,238.00 ($4,238.00)

Total Program - 826 Track - Boys $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,238.00 ($4,238.00)

Program - 828 Wrestling - General

525 Central Middle ($1,404.66) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,404.66) $0.00 ($1,404.66)

Total Program - 828 Wrestling - General ($1,404.66) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,404.66) $0.00 ($1,404.66)

Total Project - 805 Central Middle School $40,884.41 $0.00 $0.00 $640.87 $40,243.54 $15,636.67 $24,606.87

Project - 806 North Middle School

Program - 800 Athletics

510 North Middle $42,758.40 $250.00 $0.00 $2,032.96 $40,975.44 $10,317.10 $30,658.34

Total Program - 800 Athletics $42,758.40 $250.00 $0.00 $2,032.96 $40,975.44 $10,317.10 $30,658.34

Program - 802 Basketball - General

510 North Middle ($112.86) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($112.86) $387.14 ($500.00)

Total Program - 802 Basketball - General ($112.86) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($112.86) $387.14 ($500.00)

Program - 806 Cross Country - General

510 North Middle ($760.77) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($760.77) $932.68 ($1,693.45)

Total Program - 806 Cross Country - General ($760.77) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($760.77) $932.68 ($1,693.45)

Program - 809 Football

510 North Middle ($1,560.48) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,560.48) $0.00 ($1,560.48)

Total Program - 809 Football ($1,560.48) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,560.48) $0.00 ($1,560.48)

Program - 817 Softball

510 North Middle ($1,636.57) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,636.57) $0.00 ($1,636.57)

Total Program - 817 Softball ($1,636.57) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,636.57) $0.00 ($1,636.57)

Program - 826 Track - Boys

510 North Middle ($2,592.11) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,592.11) $0.00 ($2,592.11)
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Project - 806 North Middle School

Program - 826 Track - Boys

Total Program - 826 Track - Boys ($2,592.11) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,592.11) $0.00 ($2,592.11)

Program - 827 Volleyball

510 North Middle ($414.84) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($414.84) $185.16 ($600.00)

Total Program - 827 Volleyball ($414.84) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($414.84) $185.16 ($600.00)

Program - 828 Wrestling - General

510 North Middle ($1,404.66) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,404.66) $0.00 ($1,404.66)

Total Program - 828 Wrestling - General ($1,404.66) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,404.66) $0.00 ($1,404.66)

Total Project - 806 North Middle School $34,276.11 $250.00 $0.00 $2,032.96 $32,493.15 $11,822.08 $20,671.07

Project - 807 South Middle School

Program - 800 Athletics

505 Mustang Middle $42,872.84 $16,000.00 $0.00 $250.00 $58,622.84 $1,593.69 $57,029.15

Total Program - 800 Athletics $42,872.84 $16,000.00 $0.00 $250.00 $58,622.84 $1,593.69 $57,029.15

Program - 802 Basketball - General

505 Mustang Middle ($265.07) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($265.07) $0.00 ($265.07)

Total Program - 802 Basketball - General ($265.07) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($265.07) $0.00 ($265.07)

Program - 805 Cheer

505 Mustang Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 ($2,500.00)

Total Program - 805 Cheer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 ($2,500.00)

Program - 809 Football

505 Mustang Middle ($49.49) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($49.49) $0.00 ($49.49)

Total Program - 809 Football ($49.49) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($49.49) $0.00 ($49.49)

Program - 810 Golf - General

505 Mustang Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $278.80 ($278.80) $221.20 ($500.00)

Total Program - 810 Golf - General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $278.80 ($278.80) $221.20 ($500.00)

Program - 821 Tennis - General

505 Mustang Middle ($884.49) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($884.49) $0.00 ($884.49)

Total Program - 821 Tennis - General ($884.49) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($884.49) $0.00 ($884.49)

Program - 826 Track - Boys

505 Mustang Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,650.56 ($6,650.56)

Total Program - 826 Track - Boys $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,650.56 ($6,650.56)

Program - 828 Wrestling - General

505 Mustang Middle ($1,270.68) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,270.68) $0.00 ($1,270.68)

Total Program - 828 Wrestling - General ($1,270.68) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,270.68) $0.00 ($1,270.68)

Total Project - 807 South Middle School $40,403.11 $16,000.00 $0.00 $528.80 $55,874.31 $10,965.45 $44,908.86

Project - 810 Athletic Trainer

Program - 800 Athletics

705 Mustang High $24,609.80 $0.00 $0.00 $345.00 $24,264.80 $9,645.54 $14,619.26

Total Program - 800 Athletics $24,609.80 $0.00 $0.00 $345.00 $24,264.80 $9,645.54 $14,619.26

Total Project - 810 Athletic Trainer $24,609.80 $0.00 $0.00 $345.00 $24,264.80 $9,645.54 $14,619.26

Project - 901 District Administration

Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES

050 District Wide $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $426.63 ($426.63) $73.37 ($500.00)

Total Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED
EXPENDITURES

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $426.63 ($426.63) $73.37 ($500.00)

Program - 274 NONINSTRUCTIONAL TRAINING

050 District Wide ($250.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($250.00) $0.00 ($250.00)

Total Program - 274 NONINSTRUCTIONAL
TRAINING

($250.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($250.00) $0.00 ($250.00)

Program - 809 Football

705 Mustang High $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00

Total Program - 809 Football $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $507,594.83 $23,461.07 $0.00 $3,130.83 $527,925.07 $29,648.84 $498,276.23

155 Riverwood Elem $2.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.38 $0.00 $2.38

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $507,597.21 $23,461.07 $0.00 $3,130.83 $527,927.45 $29,648.84 $498,278.61

Program - 911 Bronco Club
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Project - 901 District Administration

Program - 911 Bronco Club

050 District Wide $365,661.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $365,661.66 $0.00 $365,661.66

Total Program - 911 Bronco Club $365,661.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $365,661.66 $0.00 $365,661.66

Total Project - 901 District Administration $873,011.87 $23,461.07 $0.00 $3,557.46 $892,915.48 $29,722.21 $863,193.27

Project - 902 Child Nutrition

Program - 700 ALL CHILD NUTRITION EXP/REV

705 Mustang High $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52.70 ($52.70) $0.00 ($52.70)

Total Program - 700 ALL CHILD NUTRITION
EXP/REV

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52.70 ($52.70) $0.00 ($52.70)

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $1,692,151.07 $233,643.77 $0.00 $0.00 $1,925,794.84 $0.00 $1,925,794.84

105 Mustang Elem ($162.15) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($162.15) $0.00 ($162.15)

110 Valley Elem ($44.40) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($44.40) $34.00 ($78.40)

115 Lakehoma Elem ($12.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($12.00) $0.00 ($12.00)

120 Trails Elem ($163.40) $0.00 $0.00 $48.25 ($211.65) $0.00 ($211.65)

125 Creek Elem ($348.65) $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 ($373.65) $0.00 ($373.65)

135 Centennial Elem ($40.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($40.50) $70.00 ($110.50)

140 Horizon Int $0.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35

145 Canyon Ridge Int ($120.15) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($120.15) $0.00 ($120.15)

150 Prairie View Elem ($150.90) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($150.90) $0.00 ($150.90)

155 Riverwood Elem ($34.45) $0.00 $0.00 $22.55 ($57.00) $0.00 ($57.00)

160 Meadow Brook Int ($31.15) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($31.15) $0.00 ($31.15)

505 Mustang Middle ($98.45) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($98.45) $0.00 ($98.45)

510 North Middle ($37.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($37.00) $0.00 ($37.00)

525 Central Middle ($72.72) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($72.72) $0.00 ($72.72)

705 Mustang High ($581.69) $0.00 $0.00 $119.55 ($701.24) $0.00 ($701.24)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,690,253.81 $233,643.77 $0.00 $215.35 $1,923,682.23 $104.00 $1,923,578.23

Total Project - 902 Child Nutrition $1,690,253.81 $233,643.77 $0.00 $268.05 $1,923,629.53 $104.00 $1,923,525.53

Project - 903 Community Ed

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide ($395.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($395.00) $0.00 ($395.00)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group ($395.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($395.00) $0.00 ($395.00)

Program - 910 Community Ed

050 District Wide $102,868.01 $9,313.10 $0.00 $33.11 $112,148.00 $8,491.00 $103,657.00

051 MERC ($4,237.45) $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 ($4,257.45) $7,240.00 ($11,497.45)

135 Centennial Elem ($2,394.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,394.00) $2,106.00 ($4,500.00)

150 Prairie View Elem ($136.49) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($136.49) $0.00 ($136.49)

160 Meadow Brook Int ($2,564.10) $0.00 $0.00 $282.72 ($2,846.82) $0.00 ($2,846.82)

510 North Middle ($274.40) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($274.40) $0.00 ($274.40)

705 Mustang High ($19,738.20) $0.00 $0.00 $10,570.00 ($30,308.20) $13,165.80 ($43,474.00)

Total Program - 910 Community Ed $73,523.37 $9,313.10 $0.00 $10,905.83 $71,930.64 $31,002.80 $40,927.84

Program - 911 Bronco Club

050 District Wide $1,178,093.26 $108,850.86 $0.00 $17.82 $1,286,926.30 $1,014.42 $1,285,911.88

051 MERC ($698.98) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($698.98) $6,589.28 ($7,288.26)

105 Mustang Elem ($3,615.31) $0.00 $0.00 $319.02 ($3,934.33) $2,805.38 ($6,739.71)

110 Valley Elem ($3,421.73) $0.00 $0.00 $319.02 ($3,740.75) $2,721.81 ($6,462.56)

115 Lakehoma Elem ($3,589.09) $0.00 $0.00 $599.99 ($4,189.08) $2,443.67 ($6,632.75)

120 Trails Elem ($3,815.76) $0.00 $0.00 $319.02 ($4,134.78) $2,503.63 ($6,638.41)

125 Creek Elem ($3,451.90) $0.00 $0.00 $319.02 ($3,770.92) $3,319.07 ($7,089.99)

135 Centennial Elem ($3,142.05) $0.00 $0.00 $319.02 ($3,461.07) $2,578.93 ($6,040.00)

140 Horizon Int ($3,962.22) $0.00 $0.00 $276.10 ($4,238.32) $2,143.93 ($6,382.25)

145 Canyon Ridge Int ($2,690.13) $0.00 $0.00 $664.54 ($3,354.67) $2,685.33 ($6,040.00)

150 Prairie View Elem ($3,646.15) $0.00 $0.00 $266.95 ($3,913.10) $2,504.31 ($6,417.41)

155 Riverwood Elem ($3,420.47) $0.00 $0.00 $319.02 ($3,739.49) $3,300.51 ($7,040.00)

160 Meadow Brook Int ($4,428.00) $0.00 $0.00 $319.02 ($4,747.02) $3,618.98 ($8,366.00)

165 Sunset Hill Elementary ($2,363.97) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,363.97) $1,000.00 ($3,363.97)

Total Program - 911 Bronco Club $1,135,847.50 $108,850.86 $0.00 $4,058.54 $1,240,639.82 $39,229.25 $1,201,410.57
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Project - 903 Community Ed

Program - 912 Summer Bronco Club

050 District Wide $176,041.49 $15,541.93 $0.00 $0.00 $191,583.42 $0.00 $191,583.42

051 MERC ($49.98) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($49.98) $0.00 ($49.98)

155 Riverwood Elem ($10,902.49) $0.00 $0.00 $3,880.17 ($14,782.66) $50,375.95 ($65,158.61)

Total Program - 912 Summer Bronco Club $165,089.02 $15,541.93 $0.00 $3,880.17 $176,750.78 $50,375.95 $126,374.83

Program - 913 Bronco Staff Days

050 District Wide $6,141.80 $1,049.70 $0.00 $33.44 $7,158.06 $237.22 $6,920.84

Total Program - 913 Bronco Staff Days $6,141.80 $1,049.70 $0.00 $33.44 $7,158.06 $237.22 $6,920.84

Total Project - 903 Community Ed $1,380,206.69 $134,755.59 $0.00 $18,877.98 $1,496,084.30 $120,845.22 $1,375,239.08

Project - 904 Facility Rentals

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $115,022.60 $15,862.00 $0.00 $0.00 $130,884.60 $0.00 $130,884.60

140 Horizon Int ($3,030.72) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,030.72) $0.00 ($3,030.72)

505 Mustang Middle ($4,804.80) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,804.80) $0.00 ($4,804.80)

510 North Middle ($3,215.52) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,215.52) $0.00 ($3,215.52)

525 Central Middle ($3,648.12) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,648.12) $0.00 ($3,648.12)

705 Mustang High ($5,592.81) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($5,592.81) $0.00 ($5,592.81)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $94,730.63 $15,862.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110,592.63 $0.00 $110,592.63

Total Project - 904 Facility Rentals $94,730.63 $15,862.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110,592.63 $0.00 $110,592.63

Project - 905 PAC Rentals

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $118,511.92 $10,102.50 $0.00 $0.00 $128,614.42 $2,510.00 $126,104.42

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $118,511.92 $10,102.50 $0.00 $0.00 $128,614.42 $2,510.00 $126,104.42

Total Project - 905 PAC Rentals $118,511.92 $10,102.50 $0.00 $0.00 $128,614.42 $2,510.00 $126,104.42

Project - 906 PAC Expenses

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $9,985.36 $3,452.40 $0.00 $173.00 $13,264.76 $404.16 $12,860.60

705 Mustang High ($3,814.01) $0.00 $0.00 $324.03 ($4,138.04) $101.47 ($4,239.51)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $6,171.35 $3,452.40 $0.00 $497.03 $9,126.72 $505.63 $8,621.09

Total Project - 906 PAC Expenses $6,171.35 $3,452.40 $0.00 $497.03 $9,126.72 $505.63 $8,621.09

Project - 907 Students in Need

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $26,726.74 $210.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,936.74 $0.00 $26,936.74

110 Valley Elem ($46.42) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($46.42) $0.00 ($46.42)

125 Creek Elem ($264.35) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($264.35) $535.65 ($800.00)

505 Mustang Middle ($1,444.01) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,444.01) $659.49 ($2,103.50)

525 Central Middle ($579.96) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($579.96) $0.00 ($579.96)

705 Mustang High ($1,140.56) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,140.56) $500.00 ($1,640.56)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $23,251.44 $210.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,461.44 $1,695.14 $21,766.30

Total Project - 907 Students in Need $23,251.44 $210.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,461.44 $1,695.14 $21,766.30

Project - 908 Student on Account

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $2,100.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,100.49 $0.00 $2,100.49

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,100.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,100.49 $0.00 $2,100.49

Total Project - 908 Student on Account $2,100.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,100.49 $0.00 $2,100.49

Project - 909 Technology Reimbursements

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $13,879.11 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $8,879.11 $0.00 $8,879.11

140 Horizon Int $1,155.00 $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,190.00 $0.00 $1,190.00

145 Canyon Ridge Int $85.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85.00 $0.00 $85.00

160 Meadow Brook Int $710.00 $70.00 $0.00 $0.00 $780.00 $0.00 $780.00

505 Mustang Middle $840.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $840.00 $0.00 $840.00

510 North Middle $1,090.00 $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $1,125.00

525 Central Middle $783.99 $121.00 $0.00 $0.00 $904.99 $0.00 $904.99

705 Mustang High $5,475.00 $35.00 $0.00 $35.00 $5,475.00 $0.00 $5,475.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $24,018.10 $296.00 $0.00 $5,035.00 $19,279.10 $0.00 $19,279.10
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Project - 909 Technology Reimbursements

Total Project - 909 Technology
Reimbursements

$24,018.10 $296.00 $0.00 $5,035.00 $19,279.10 $0.00 $19,279.10

Project - 910 Transportation Invoices

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $68,630.50 $2,251.50 $0.00 $0.00 $70,882.00 $0.00 $70,882.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $68,630.50 $2,251.50 $0.00 $0.00 $70,882.00 $0.00 $70,882.00

Total Project - 910 Transportation Invoices $68,630.50 $2,251.50 $0.00 $0.00 $70,882.00 $0.00 $70,882.00

Project - 911 Operations

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $766.67 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $366.67 $0.00 $366.67

054 Operations ($248.46) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($248.46) $0.00 ($248.46)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $518.21 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $118.21 $0.00 $118.21

Total Project - 911 Operations $518.21 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $118.21 $0.00 $118.21

Project - 912 Student Services

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $2,029.70 $0.00 $0.00 $94.24 $1,935.46 $34.27 $1,901.19

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,029.70 $0.00 $0.00 $94.24 $1,935.46 $34.27 $1,901.19

Total Project - 912 Student Services $2,029.70 $0.00 $0.00 $94.24 $1,935.46 $34.27 $1,901.19

Project - 913 District Teacher of the Year

Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES

050 District Wide $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,062.10 ($2,062.10)

Total Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED
EXPENDITURES

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,062.10 ($2,062.10)

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $2,121.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,121.99 $0.00 $2,121.99

130 Mustang Ed. Ctr. $255.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $255.00 $0.00 $255.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,376.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,376.99 $0.00 $2,376.99

Total Project - 913 District Teacher of the
Year

$2,376.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,376.99 $2,062.10 $314.89

Project - 914 Transportation

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $7,107.14 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00 $7,037.14 $799.66 $6,237.48

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $7,107.14 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00 $7,037.14 $799.66 $6,237.48

Total Project - 914 Transportation $7,107.14 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00 $7,037.14 $799.66 $6,237.48

Project - 915 GF Textbook/Budgets

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $487.99 $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $527.99 $0.00 $527.99

705 Mustang High $1,777.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,777.41 $0.00 $1,777.41

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,265.40 $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,305.40 $0.00 $2,305.40

Total Project - 915 GF Textbook/Budgets $2,265.40 $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,305.40 $0.00 $2,305.40

Project - 916 Superintendent Expenses

Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES

000 PAYROLL ALLOCATED ($19.99) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($19.99) $0.00 ($19.99)

050 District Wide ($7,276.95) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,276.95) $1,235.55 ($8,512.50)

051 MERC ($1,537.76) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,537.76) $4.23 ($1,541.99)

Total Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED
EXPENDITURES

($8,834.70) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,834.70) $1,239.78 ($10,074.48)

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $24,309.08 $0.00 $0.00 $301.92 $24,007.16 $1,617.80 $22,389.36

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $24,309.08 $0.00 $0.00 $301.92 $24,007.16 $1,617.80 $22,389.36

Total Project - 916 Superintendent
Expenses

$15,474.38 $0.00 $0.00 $301.92 $15,172.46 $2,857.58 $12,314.88

Project - 919 Academic Team

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

505 Mustang Middle $176.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176.64 $0.00 $176.64

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $176.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176.64 $0.00 $176.64

Total Project - 919 Academic Team $176.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176.64 $0.00 $176.64
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Project - 920 Archery

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

140 Horizon Int $3,284.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,284.20 $0.00 $3,284.20

160 Meadow Brook Int $8,940.98 $1,634.00 $0.00 $769.24 $9,805.74 $5,700.00 $4,105.74

505 Mustang Middle $4,035.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,035.27 $0.00 $4,035.27

705 Mustang High $1,962.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,962.11 $0.00 $1,962.11

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $18,222.56 $1,634.00 $0.00 $769.24 $19,087.32 $5,700.00 $13,387.32

Total Project - 920 Archery $18,222.56 $1,634.00 $0.00 $769.24 $19,087.32 $5,700.00 $13,387.32

Project - 921 Art

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $5,646.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,646.16 $0.00 $5,646.16

110 Valley Elem $6,621.79 $0.00 $0.00 $74.88 $6,546.91 $1,225.12 $5,321.79

115 Lakehoma Elem $95.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95.69 $0.00 $95.69

120 Trails Elem $2,899.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,899.23 $0.00 $2,899.23

125 Creek Elem $1,780.59 $43.35 $0.00 $273.21 $1,550.73 $202.07 $1,348.66

135 Centennial Elem $2,488.61 $0.00 $0.00 $343.20 $2,145.41 $54.16 $2,091.25

140 Horizon Int $322.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $322.54 $0.00 $322.54

145 Canyon Ridge Int $668.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $668.08 $150.00 $518.08

150 Prairie View Elem $4,418.56 $0.00 $0.00 $97.40 $4,321.16 $1,000.00 $3,321.16

155 Riverwood Elem $3,096.20 $0.00 $0.00 $155.96 $2,940.24 $21.47 $2,918.77

160 Meadow Brook Int $3,387.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,387.55 $0.00 $3,387.55

705 Mustang High $20,322.42 $1,350.00 $0.00 $1,411.40 $20,261.02 $8,838.65 $11,422.37

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $51,747.42 $1,393.35 $0.00 $2,356.05 $50,784.72 $11,491.47 $39,293.25

Total Project - 921 Art $51,747.42 $1,393.35 $0.00 $2,356.05 $50,784.72 $11,491.47 $39,293.25

Project - 922 Band

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

140 Horizon Int $160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160.00 $0.00 $160.00

506 MMS-MHI BAND $13,839.96 $6,375.55 $0.00 $2,635.34 $17,580.17 $6,940.36 $10,639.81

511 MNMS-CRI BAND $19,739.19 $0.00 $0.00 $1,156.70 $18,582.49 $4,050.00 $14,532.49

526 MCMS-MBI BAND $11,213.05 $830.00 $0.00 $1,946.37 $10,096.68 $3,270.00 $6,826.68

705 Mustang High $11,602.30 $14,343.90 $0.00 $0.00 $25,946.20 $11,769.00 $14,177.20

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $56,554.50 $21,549.45 $0.00 $5,738.41 $72,365.54 $26,029.36 $46,336.18

Program - 922 Band - District Instrument Fees

705 Mustang High $1,142.50 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,292.50 $0.00 $1,292.50

Total Program - 922 Band - District
Instrument Fees

$1,142.50 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,292.50 $0.00 $1,292.50

Total Project - 922 Band $57,697.00 $21,699.45 $0.00 $5,738.41 $73,658.04 $26,029.36 $47,628.68

Project - 923 Counseling

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $218.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $218.15 $0.00 $218.15

110 Valley Elem $2,070.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,070.83 $816.00 $1,254.83

115 Lakehoma Elem $4,618.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,618.24 $100.00 $4,518.24

120 Trails Elem $1,547.54 $888.50 $0.00 $199.97 $2,236.07 $0.00 $2,236.07

125 Creek Elem $2,179.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,179.83 $126.03 $2,053.80

135 Centennial Elem $1,857.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,857.46 $367.35 $1,490.11

140 Horizon Int $831.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $831.43 $0.00 $831.43

145 Canyon Ridge Int $3,154.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,154.30 $0.00 $3,154.30

150 Prairie View Elem $411.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $411.00 $0.00 $411.00

155 Riverwood Elem $1,097.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,097.53 $111.94 $985.59

160 Meadow Brook Int $1,067.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,067.03 $0.00 $1,067.03

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $19,053.34 $888.50 $0.00 $199.97 $19,741.87 $1,521.32 $18,220.55

Total Project - 923 Counseling $19,053.34 $888.50 $0.00 $199.97 $19,741.87 $1,521.32 $18,220.55

Project - 924 ELA

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

115 Lakehoma Elem $343.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $343.50 $0.00 $343.50

120 Trails Elem $888.50 $0.00 $0.00 $888.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

510 North Middle $1,626.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,626.13 $350.00 $1,276.13

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,858.13 $0.00 $0.00 $888.50 $1,969.63 $350.00 $1,619.63
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Project - 924 ELA

Program - 957 5th Grade

160 Meadow Brook Int $784.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $784.15 $0.00 $784.15

Total Program - 957 5th Grade $784.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $784.15 $0.00 $784.15

Program - 958 6th Grade

160 Meadow Brook Int $549.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $549.62 $0.00 $549.62

Total Program - 958 6th Grade $549.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $549.62 $0.00 $549.62

Total Project - 924 ELA $4,191.90 $0.00 $0.00 $888.50 $3,303.40 $350.00 $2,953.40

Project - 925 Leadership

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

145 Canyon Ridge Int $1,311.61 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,536.61 $40.70 $1,495.91

160 Meadow Brook Int $454.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $454.00 $0.00 $454.00

505 Mustang Middle $3,337.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,337.42 $300.00 $3,037.42

510 North Middle $2,773.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,773.78 $312.17 $2,461.61

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $7,876.81 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,101.81 $652.87 $7,448.94

Total Project - 925 Leadership $7,876.81 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,101.81 $652.87 $7,448.94

Project - 926 Math

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

510 North Middle $30.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.60 $0.00 $30.60

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $30.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.60 $0.00 $30.60

Total Project - 926 Math $30.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.60 $0.00 $30.60

Project - 927 Media

Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES

510 North Middle $8,603.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,603.65 $0.00 $8,603.65

Total Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED
EXPENDITURES

$8,603.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,603.65 $0.00 $8,603.65

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.00 $0.00 $19.00

105 Mustang Elem $4,887.71 $120.80 $0.00 $510.28 $4,498.23 $200.61 $4,297.62

110 Valley Elem $3,051.18 $39.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,090.18 $0.00 $3,090.18

115 Lakehoma Elem $11,518.81 $50.36 $0.00 $18.99 $11,550.18 $3,250.00 $8,300.18

120 Trails Elem $8,555.17 $125.00 $0.00 $96.52 $8,583.65 $1,329.33 $7,254.32

125 Creek Elem $4,396.24 $4,984.86 $0.00 $0.00 $9,381.10 $5,297.43 $4,083.67

135 Centennial Elem $5,764.01 $114.00 $0.00 $165.00 $5,713.01 $2,144.00 $3,569.01

140 Horizon Int $4,504.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,504.89 $600.00 $3,904.89

145 Canyon Ridge Int $1,587.72 $22.00 $0.00 $186.20 $1,423.52 $710.00 $713.52

150 Prairie View Elem $4,652.93 $10,125.72 $0.00 $0.00 $14,778.65 $5,202.81 $9,575.84

155 Riverwood Elem $3,599.05 $60.00 $0.00 $1,995.47 $1,663.58 $1,076.24 $587.34

160 Meadow Brook Int $3,423.81 $2,132.34 $0.00 $3,720.77 $1,835.38 $0.00 $1,835.38

505 Mustang Middle $16,940.05 $1,269.00 $0.00 $1,268.82 $16,940.23 $2,900.00 $14,040.23

510 North Middle $353.15 $3,009.85 $0.00 $3,301.34 $61.66 $4,931.81 ($4,870.15)

525 Central Middle $5,343.17 $0.00 $0.00 $84.91 $5,258.26 $315.00 $4,943.26

705 Mustang High $968.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $968.06 $0.00 $968.06

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $79,564.95 $22,052.93 $0.00 $11,348.30 $90,269.58 $27,957.23 $62,312.35

Program - 947 Yearbook

140 Horizon Int $6,089.98 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,179.98 $0.00 $6,179.98

Total Program - 947 Yearbook $6,089.98 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,179.98 $0.00 $6,179.98

Total Project - 927 Media $94,258.58 $22,142.93 $0.00 $11,348.30 $105,053.21 $27,957.23 $77,095.98

Project - 928 Native American

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00

705 Mustang High $11,263.45 $0.00 $0.00 $71.68 $11,191.77 $3,624.73 $7,567.04

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $11,263.45 $600.00 $0.00 $71.68 $11,791.77 $3,624.73 $8,167.04

Total Project - 928 Native American $11,263.45 $600.00 $0.00 $71.68 $11,791.77 $3,624.73 $8,167.04

Project - 930 PE

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $4,359.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,359.31 $100.00 $4,259.31

110 Valley Elem $1,043.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,043.22 $600.00 $443.22
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Project - 930 PE

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

120 Trails Elem $744.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $744.79 $0.00 $744.79

125 Creek Elem $1,407.20 $770.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,177.20 $0.00 $2,177.20

135 Centennial Elem $2,972.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,972.33 $400.00 $2,572.33

140 Horizon Int $1,388.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,388.56 $1,035.30 $353.26

145 Canyon Ridge Int $11,787.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,787.63 $0.00 $11,787.63

150 Prairie View Elem $1,898.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,898.84 $40.00 $1,858.84

155 Riverwood Elem $1,951.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,951.47 $0.00 $1,951.47

505 Mustang Middle $105.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.00 $0.00 $105.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $27,658.35 $770.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,428.35 $2,175.30 $26,253.05

Program - 920 Archery

105 Mustang Elem $850.74 $500.45 $0.00 $0.00 $1,351.19 $0.00 $1,351.19

150 Prairie View Elem $2,350.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,350.97 $200.00 $2,150.97

Total Program - 920 Archery $3,201.71 $500.45 $0.00 $0.00 $3,702.16 $200.00 $3,502.16

Total Project - 930 PE $30,860.06 $1,270.45 $0.00 $0.00 $32,130.51 $2,375.30 $29,755.21

Project - 931 Principal

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $5,383.45 $16,156.20 $0.00 $0.00 $21,539.65 $0.00 $21,539.65

110 Valley Elem $24,106.80 $795.50 $0.00 $972.13 $23,930.17 $3,313.20 $20,616.97

115 Lakehoma Elem $64,098.07 $879.70 $0.00 $3,677.76 $61,300.01 $11,973.34 $49,326.67

120 Trails Elem $39,509.41 $2,563.61 $0.00 $3,346.30 $38,726.72 $6,525.29 $32,201.43

125 Creek Elem $25,147.61 $4,561.17 $0.00 $193.06 $29,515.72 $9,834.03 $19,681.69

130 Mustang Ed. Ctr. $3,488.97 $448.00 $0.00 $111.20 $3,825.77 $1,175.51 $2,650.26

135 Centennial Elem $54,946.68 $5,203.00 $0.00 $953.35 $59,196.33 $27,962.46 $31,233.87

140 Horizon Int $40,770.12 $171.00 $0.00 $566.72 $40,374.40 $1,758.20 $38,616.20

145 Canyon Ridge Int $61,439.68 $1,638.90 $0.00 $95.44 $62,983.14 $8,003.37 $54,979.77

150 Prairie View Elem $53,791.31 $2,493.00 $0.00 $5.00 $56,279.31 $38,479.73 $17,799.58

155 Riverwood Elem $26,456.04 $4,330.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $29,536.04 $7,248.85 $22,287.19

160 Meadow Brook Int $26,554.53 $0.00 $0.00 $662.06 $25,892.47 $2,470.00 $23,422.47

505 Mustang Middle $91,541.82 $215.29 $0.00 $391.71 $91,365.40 $2,634.76 $88,730.64

510 North Middle $36,938.42 $75.00 $0.00 $647.61 $36,365.81 $12,962.84 $23,402.97

525 Central Middle $288.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $288.21 $0.00 $288.21

705 Mustang High $145,321.00 $4,500.06 ($360.00) $13,952.20 $135,508.86 $53,385.15 $82,123.71

750 Mustang High Alt Ed $2,141.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,141.58 $0.00 $2,141.58

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $701,923.70 $44,030.43 ($360.00) $26,824.54 $718,769.59 $187,726.73 $531,042.86

Program - 921 Art

510 North Middle $116.20 $0.00 $0.00 $329.66 ($213.46) $330.27 ($543.73)

Total Program - 921 Art $116.20 $0.00 $0.00 $329.66 ($213.46) $330.27 ($543.73)

Program - 923 Counseling

150 Prairie View Elem $6,684.07 $872.18 $0.00 $0.00 $7,556.25 $1,272.24 $6,284.01

Total Program - 923 Counseling $6,684.07 $872.18 $0.00 $0.00 $7,556.25 $1,272.24 $6,284.01

Program - 929 Outdoor Education

510 North Middle $1,307.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,307.20 $42.56 $1,264.64

Total Program - 929 Outdoor Education $1,307.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,307.20 $42.56 $1,264.64

Program - 932 Robotics

105 Mustang Elem $648.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $648.24 $135.00 $513.24

150 Prairie View Elem $4,820.84 $211.00 $0.00 $273.00 $4,758.84 $330.00 $4,428.84

Total Program - 932 Robotics $5,469.08 $211.00 $0.00 $273.00 $5,407.08 $465.00 $4,942.08

Program - 934 Skills for Living

510 North Middle $677.87 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $552.87 $0.00 $552.87

Total Program - 934 Skills for Living $677.87 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $552.87 $0.00 $552.87

Program - 943 Student Council

105 Mustang Elem $186.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $186.25 $50.00 $136.25

Total Program - 943 Student Council $186.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $186.25 $50.00 $136.25

Program - 948 Summer School

705 Mustang High $1,825.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,825.00 $0.00 $1,825.00
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Project - 931 Principal

Program - 948 Summer School

Total Program - 948 Summer School $1,825.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,825.00 $0.00 $1,825.00

Program - 951 PreK

130 Mustang Ed. Ctr. ($1,109.95) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,109.95) $0.00 ($1,109.95)

Total Program - 951 PreK ($1,109.95) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,109.95) $0.00 ($1,109.95)

Program - 953 1st Grade

510 North Middle $2,347.91 $827.05 $0.00 $0.00 $3,174.96 $0.00 $3,174.96

Total Program - 953 1st Grade $2,347.91 $827.05 $0.00 $0.00 $3,174.96 $0.00 $3,174.96

Program - 957 5th Grade

145 Canyon Ridge Int $8,680.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,680.91 $0.00 $8,680.91

Total Program - 957 5th Grade $8,680.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,680.91 $0.00 $8,680.91

Program - 958 6th Grade

145 Canyon Ridge Int $3,689.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,689.67 $0.00 $3,689.67

Total Program - 958 6th Grade $3,689.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,689.67 $0.00 $3,689.67

Program - 966 Renaissance

505 Mustang Middle $412.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $412.16 $0.00 $412.16

Total Program - 966 Renaissance $412.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $412.16 $0.00 $412.16

Program - 967 BEAST Week

105 Mustang Elem $229.62 $3.96 $0.00 $0.00 $233.58 $0.00 $233.58

110 Valley Elem $401.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $401.41 $0.00 $401.41

115 Lakehoma Elem $1,284.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,284.56 $0.00 $1,284.56

120 Trails Elem $366.22 $640.98 $0.00 $0.00 $1,007.20 $0.00 $1,007.20

125 Creek Elem $221.00 $358.15 $0.00 $0.00 $579.15 $0.00 $579.15

135 Centennial Elem $938.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $938.50 $0.00 $938.50

140 Horizon Int $12,476.92 $1,950.48 $0.00 $1,477.10 $12,950.30 $0.00 $12,950.30

145 Canyon Ridge Int $3,352.90 $2,691.94 $0.00 $0.00 $6,044.84 $0.00 $6,044.84

150 Prairie View Elem $924.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $924.00 $0.00 $924.00

155 Riverwood Elem $2,210.99 $2,715.46 $0.00 $0.00 $4,926.45 $0.00 $4,926.45

505 Mustang Middle $510.24 $1,051.90 $0.00 $289.63 $1,272.51 $0.00 $1,272.51

525 Central Middle $260.15 $2,190.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,450.15 $0.00 $2,450.15

Total Program - 967 BEAST Week $23,176.51 $11,602.87 $0.00 $1,766.73 $33,012.65 $0.00 $33,012.65

Total Project - 931 Principal $755,386.58 $57,543.53 ($360.00) $29,318.93 $783,251.18 $189,886.80 $593,364.38

Project - 932 Robotics

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

110 Valley Elem $3,320.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,320.95 $985.00 $2,335.95

125 Creek Elem $1,903.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,903.02 $300.00 $1,603.02

135 Centennial Elem $501.80 $720.00 $0.00 $181.40 $1,040.40 $0.00 $1,040.40

140 Horizon Int $1,353.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,353.11 $0.00 $1,353.11

145 Canyon Ridge Int $1,266.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,266.42 $0.00 $1,266.42

155 Riverwood Elem $1,711.80 $70.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,781.80 $20.00 $1,761.80

160 Meadow Brook Int $360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $360.00 $0.00 $360.00

510 North Middle $2,011.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,011.50 $0.00 $2,011.50

705 Mustang High $12,867.42 $3,772.27 $0.00 $204.18 $16,435.51 $7,173.82 $9,261.69

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $25,296.02 $4,562.27 $0.00 $385.58 $29,472.71 $8,478.82 $20,993.89

Program - 932 Robotics

110 Valley Elem $480.00 $480.00 $0.00 $0.00 $960.00 $0.00 $960.00

Total Program - 932 Robotics $480.00 $480.00 $0.00 $0.00 $960.00 $0.00 $960.00

Total Project - 932 Robotics $25,776.02 $5,042.27 $0.00 $385.58 $30,432.71 $8,478.82 $21,953.89

Project - 933 Science

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

510 North Middle $3,741.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,741.46 $0.00 $3,741.46

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $3,741.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,741.46 $0.00 $3,741.46

Program - 967 BEAST Week

160 Meadow Brook Int $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00

Total Program - 967 BEAST Week $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00

Total Project - 933 Science $3,753.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,753.46 $0.00 $3,753.46
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Project - 934 Skills for Living

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

505 Mustang Middle $1,300.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.66 $0.00 $1,300.66

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,300.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.66 $0.00 $1,300.66

Total Project - 934 Skills for Living $1,300.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.66 $0.00 $1,300.66

Project - 935 Spanish

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

145 Canyon Ridge Int $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00

Total Project - 935 Spanish $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00

Project - 936 Special Ed Functional Skills

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

140 Horizon Int $28.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.00 $0.00 $28.00

145 Canyon Ridge Int $2,749.50 $0.00 $0.00 $63.77 $2,685.73 $166.23 $2,519.50

155 Riverwood Elem $589.70 $12.00 $0.00 $198.00 $403.70 $177.06 $226.64

505 Mustang Middle $41.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41.09 $0.00 $41.09

510 North Middle $2,993.24 $575.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,568.24 $464.12 $3,104.12

705 Mustang High $391.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $391.00 $0.00 $391.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $6,792.53 $587.00 $0.00 $261.77 $7,117.76 $807.41 $6,310.35

Program - 957 5th Grade

160 Meadow Brook Int $515.94 $101.00 $0.00 $41.03 $575.91 $245.97 $329.94

Total Program - 957 5th Grade $515.94 $101.00 $0.00 $41.03 $575.91 $245.97 $329.94

Program - 958 6th Grade

160 Meadow Brook Int $215.69 $270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $485.69 $400.00 $85.69

Total Program - 958 6th Grade $215.69 $270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $485.69 $400.00 $85.69

Total Project - 936 Special Ed Functional
Skills

$7,524.16 $958.00 $0.00 $302.80 $8,179.36 $1,453.38 $6,725.98

Project - 937 Spec Ed General

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

125 Creek Elem $1,100.76 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,700.76 $400.00 $1,300.76

705 Mustang High $1,721.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,721.53 $0.00 $1,721.53

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,822.29 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,422.29 $400.00 $3,022.29

Total Project - 937 Spec Ed General $2,822.29 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,422.29 $400.00 $3,022.29

Project - 938 Special Olympics

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $834.21 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,834.21 $0.00 $1,834.21

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $834.21 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,834.21 $0.00 $1,834.21

Total Project - 938 Special Olympics $834.21 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,834.21 $0.00 $1,834.21

Project - 940 Staff Expenses

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $47,001.66 $3,498.40 $0.00 $340.58 $50,159.48 $14,666.72 $35,492.76

110 Valley Elem $89,753.13 $3,090.37 $0.00 $3,633.97 $89,209.53 $51,184.12 $38,025.41

115 Lakehoma Elem $6,608.78 $23.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,631.78 $400.00 $6,231.78

120 Trails Elem $3,354.97 $0.00 $0.00 $424.36 $2,930.61 $275.64 $2,654.97

125 Creek Elem $7,227.30 $237.00 $0.00 $143.85 $7,320.45 $1,211.55 $6,108.90

130 Mustang Ed. Ctr. ($830.81) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($830.81) $169.19 ($1,000.00)

135 Centennial Elem $53,408.31 $2,431.46 $0.00 $836.50 $55,003.27 $9,503.28 $45,499.99

140 Horizon Int $8,889.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,889.07 $0.00 $8,889.07

145 Canyon Ridge Int $216.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.36 $0.00 $216.36

150 Prairie View Elem $18,653.30 $3,030.00 $0.00 $399.72 $21,283.58 $4,594.52 $16,689.06

155 Riverwood Elem $19,167.05 $146.58 $0.00 $601.33 $18,712.30 $4,312.51 $14,399.79

160 Meadow Brook Int $21,066.22 $2,495.47 $0.00 $1,378.65 $22,183.04 $4,360.34 $17,822.70

505 Mustang Middle ($5,259.55) $205.00 $0.00 $1,333.23 ($6,387.78) $2,852.47 ($9,240.25)

510 North Middle $3,083.15 $211.38 $0.00 $279.60 $3,014.93 $1,351.89 $1,663.04

525 Central Middle $18,382.74 $3,798.44 $0.00 $4,139.98 $18,041.20 $13,191.14 $4,850.06

705 Mustang High $737.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $737.69 $0.00 $737.69

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $291,459.37 $19,167.10 $0.00 $13,511.77 $297,114.70 $108,073.37 $189,041.33

Program - 920 Archery
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Project - 940 Staff Expenses

Program - 920 Archery

525 Central Middle $714.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $714.00 $0.00 $714.00

Total Program - 920 Archery $714.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $714.00 $0.00 $714.00

Program - 923 Counseling

525 Central Middle $170.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170.51 $112.00 $58.51

Total Program - 923 Counseling $170.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170.51 $112.00 $58.51

Program - 932 Robotics

525 Central Middle $1,177.29 $70.00 $0.00 $367.17 $880.12 $0.00 $880.12

Total Program - 932 Robotics $1,177.29 $70.00 $0.00 $367.17 $880.12 $0.00 $880.12

Program - 933 Science

525 Central Middle $473.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $473.22 $300.00 $173.22

Total Program - 933 Science $473.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $473.22 $300.00 $173.22

Program - 936 Spec Ed Functional Skills

525 Central Middle $324.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $324.00 $0.00 $324.00

Total Program - 936 Spec Ed Functional
Skills

$324.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $324.00 $0.00 $324.00

Program - 940 Staff Expenses

110 Valley Elem ($1,007.05) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,007.05) $942.95 ($1,950.00)

Total Program - 940 Staff Expenses ($1,007.05) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,007.05) $942.95 ($1,950.00)

Program - 942 STEM

525 Central Middle $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00

Total Program - 942 STEM $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00

Program - 943 Student Council

525 Central Middle $479.63 $0.00 $0.00 $91.83 $387.80 $0.00 $387.80

Total Program - 943 Student Council $479.63 $0.00 $0.00 $91.83 $387.80 $0.00 $387.80

Program - 947 Yearbook

505 Mustang Middle $14,794.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,794.35 $0.00 $14,794.35

Total Program - 947 Yearbook $14,794.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,794.35 $0.00 $14,794.35

Program - 951 PreK

130 Mustang Ed. Ctr. $4,121.39 $97.00 $0.00 $651.23 $3,567.16 $638.84 $2,928.32

Total Program - 951 PreK $4,121.39 $97.00 $0.00 $651.23 $3,567.16 $638.84 $2,928.32

Total Project - 940 Staff Expenses $312,709.71 $19,334.10 $0.00 $14,622.00 $317,421.81 $110,067.16 $207,354.65

Project - 941 Staff Hospitality

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $1,356.20 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,416.20 $192.04 $1,224.16

145 Canyon Ridge Int $1,394.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,394.17 $0.00 $1,394.17

160 Meadow Brook Int $381.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $381.62 $0.00 $381.62

510 North Middle $2,045.03 $0.00 $0.00 $154.36 $1,890.67 $1,335.03 $555.64

705 Mustang High $511.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $511.61 $0.00 $511.61

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $5,688.63 $60.00 $0.00 $154.36 $5,594.27 $1,527.07 $4,067.20

Total Project - 941 Staff Hospitality $5,688.63 $60.00 $0.00 $154.36 $5,594.27 $1,527.07 $4,067.20

Project - 942 STEM

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

145 Canyon Ridge Int $407.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $407.48 $0.00 $407.48

150 Prairie View Elem $2,629.21 $0.00 $0.00 $414.00 $2,215.21 $534.47 $1,680.74

155 Riverwood Elem $271.82 $0.00 $0.00 $245.02 $26.80 $25.81 $0.99

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $3,308.51 $0.00 $0.00 $659.02 $2,649.49 $560.28 $2,089.21

Total Project - 942 STEM $3,308.51 $0.00 $0.00 $659.02 $2,649.49 $560.28 $2,089.21

Project - 943 Student Council

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

110 Valley Elem $2,959.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,959.45 $0.00 $2,959.45

120 Trails Elem $1,642.13 $0.00 $0.00 $54.12 $1,588.01 $29.22 $1,558.79

140 Horizon Int $572.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $572.52 $450.00 $122.52

145 Canyon Ridge Int $446.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $446.10 $0.00 $446.10

150 Prairie View Elem $130.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $130.00 $0.00 $130.00

505 Mustang Middle $2,796.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,796.30 $0.00 $2,796.30

510 North Middle $1,411.82 $0.00 $0.00 $301.24 $1,110.58 $0.00 $1,110.58



04/09/2025 11:02:11 AM Mustang Public Schools Page 14 of 17

Revenue/Expenditure Summary

Options: Fund: 60, Date Range: 3/1/2025 - 3/31/2025

Begin
Balance Receipts

Adjusting
Entries Payments

Cash End
Balance Unpaid POs End Balance

Project - 943 Student Council

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $63,542.41 $40.00 $212.00 $4,246.57 $59,547.84 $4,750.00 $54,797.84

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $73,500.73 $40.00 $212.00 $4,601.93 $69,150.80 $5,229.22 $63,921.58

Program - 967 BEAST Week

705 Mustang High $16,286.31 $25,009.98 $0.00 $0.00 $41,296.29 $0.00 $41,296.29

Total Program - 967 BEAST Week $16,286.31 $25,009.98 $0.00 $0.00 $41,296.29 $0.00 $41,296.29

Total Project - 943 Student Council $89,787.04 $25,049.98 $212.00 $4,601.93 $110,447.09 $5,229.22 $105,217.87

Project - 944 Technology

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

145 Canyon Ridge Int $1,772.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,772.39 $150.00 $1,622.39

510 North Middle $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.00 $0.00 $110.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,882.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,882.39 $150.00 $1,732.39

Total Project - 944 Technology $1,882.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,882.39 $150.00 $1,732.39

Project - 945 Theatre

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

505 Mustang Middle $4,035.32 $0.00 $0.00 $714.66 $3,320.66 $470.56 $2,850.10

510 North Middle $3,340.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,340.25 $390.00 $2,950.25

525 Central Middle $2,633.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,633.01 $0.00 $2,633.01

705 Mustang High $38,025.63 $784.60 $0.00 $575.29 $38,234.94 $5,596.22 $32,638.72

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $48,034.21 $784.60 $0.00 $1,289.95 $47,528.86 $6,456.78 $41,072.08

Total Project - 945 Theatre $48,034.21 $784.60 $0.00 $1,289.95 $47,528.86 $6,456.78 $41,072.08

Project - 946 Vocal Music

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $805.23 $10.00 $0.00 $22.45 $792.78 $0.00 $792.78

115 Lakehoma Elem $1,618.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,618.97 $0.00 $1,618.97

120 Trails Elem $3,495.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,495.18 $27.99 $3,467.19

125 Creek Elem $1,157.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,157.66 $0.00 $1,157.66

135 Centennial Elem ($9.91) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($9.91) $0.00 ($9.91)

140 Horizon Int $7,291.30 $0.00 $0.00 $140.00 $7,151.30 $1,417.50 $5,733.80

145 Canyon Ridge Int $10,884.63 $207.40 $0.00 $0.00 $11,092.03 $553.40 $10,538.63

150 Prairie View Elem $734.73 $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $749.73 $0.00 $749.73

155 Riverwood Elem $3,113.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,113.09 $120.00 $2,993.09

160 Meadow Brook Int $4,416.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,416.21 $2,656.00 $1,760.21

505 Mustang Middle $4,970.14 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,570.14 $1,141.00 $4,429.14

510 North Middle $8,481.59 $0.00 $0.00 $374.98 $8,106.61 $0.00 $8,106.61

525 Central Middle $6,667.57 $268.35 $0.00 $646.18 $6,289.74 $1,708.80 $4,580.94

705 Mustang High $20,034.88 $244.00 $0.00 $879.29 $19,399.59 $8,337.00 $11,062.59

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $73,661.27 $1,344.75 $0.00 $2,062.90 $72,943.12 $15,961.69 $56,981.43

Program - 958 6th Grade

160 Meadow Brook Int ($128.27) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($128.27) $0.00 ($128.27)

Total Program - 958 6th Grade ($128.27) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($128.27) $0.00 ($128.27)

Total Project - 946 Vocal Music $73,533.00 $1,344.75 $0.00 $2,062.90 $72,814.85 $15,961.69 $56,853.16

Project - 947 Yearbook

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

145 Canyon Ridge Int $13,441.99 $25.00 $0.00 $267.37 $13,199.62 $7,216.58 $5,983.04

705 Mustang High $120,641.78 $80.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120,721.78 $1,100.00 $119,621.78

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $134,083.77 $105.00 $0.00 $267.37 $133,921.40 $8,316.58 $125,604.82

Total Project - 947 Yearbook $134,083.77 $105.00 $0.00 $267.37 $133,921.40 $8,316.58 $125,604.82

Project - 948 MS Choral Events

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $135.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135.00 $0.00 $135.00

525 Central Middle $2,263.09 $1,460.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,723.09 $300.00 $3,423.09

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,398.09 $1,460.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,858.09 $300.00 $3,558.09

Total Project - 948 MS Choral Events $2,398.09 $1,460.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,858.09 $300.00 $3,558.09

Project - 951 Advanced Placement

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group
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Project - 951 Advanced Placement

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $13,208.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,208.06 $3,351.61 $9,856.45

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $13,208.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,208.06 $3,351.61 $9,856.45

Total Project - 951 Advanced Placement $13,208.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,208.06 $3,351.61 $9,856.45

Project - 952 Aviation

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $6,762.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,762.31 $1,500.00 $5,262.31

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $6,762.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,762.31 $1,500.00 $5,262.31

Total Project - 952 Aviation $6,762.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,762.31 $1,500.00 $5,262.31

Project - 953 BEAST Week

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00

Total Project - 953 BEAST Week $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00

Project - 954 BPA

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $4,651.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,651.81 $830.00 $3,821.81

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $4,651.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,651.81 $830.00 $3,821.81

Total Project - 954 BPA $4,651.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,651.81 $830.00 $3,821.81

Project - 956 Debate

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $854.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $854.87 $0.00 $854.87

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $854.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $854.87 $0.00 $854.87

Total Project - 956 Debate $854.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $854.87 $0.00 $854.87

Project - 957 DECA

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $43,213.48 $4,922.88 ($584.00) $29,814.01 $17,738.35 $5,656.00 $12,082.35

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $43,213.48 $4,922.88 ($584.00) $29,814.01 $17,738.35 $5,656.00 $12,082.35

Total Project - 957 DECA $43,213.48 $4,922.88 ($584.00) $29,814.01 $17,738.35 $5,656.00 $12,082.35

Project - 958 E.C.O.

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $535.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $535.13 $0.00 $535.13

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $535.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $535.13 $0.00 $535.13

Total Project - 958 E.C.O. $535.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $535.13 $0.00 $535.13

Project - 959 eSports

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $105.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.00 $0.00 $105.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $105.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.00 $0.00 $105.00

Total Project - 959 eSports $105.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.00 $0.00 $105.00

Project - 960 FCCLA

Program - 314 CAREER TECH FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES

705 Mustang High ($850.00) $0.00 $0.00 $40.00 ($890.00) $580.00 ($1,470.00)

Total Program - 314 CAREER TECH FAMILY
AND CONSUMER SCIENCES

($850.00) $0.00 $0.00 $40.00 ($890.00) $580.00 ($1,470.00)

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

505 Mustang Middle $810.00 $75.00 $0.00 $270.00 $615.00 $0.00 $615.00

510 North Middle $527.80 $180.00 $0.00 $70.00 $637.80 $360.00 $277.80

525 Central Middle $966.13 $665.00 $0.00 $45.00 $1,586.13 $382.06 $1,204.07

705 Mustang High $1,716.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,716.87 $28.00 $1,688.87

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $4,020.80 $920.00 $0.00 $385.00 $4,555.80 $770.06 $3,785.74

Total Project - 960 FCCLA $3,170.80 $920.00 $0.00 $425.00 $3,665.80 $1,350.06 $2,315.74

Project - 961 FFA

Program - 311 AGRICULTURAL ED

705 Mustang High ($3,020.61) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,020.61) $26.80 ($3,047.41)

Total Program - 311 AGRICULTURAL ED ($3,020.61) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,020.61) $26.80 ($3,047.41)

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $40,194.32 $2,595.00 $0.00 $676.00 $42,113.32 $29,733.39 $12,379.93
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Project - 961 FFA

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $40,194.32 $2,595.00 $0.00 $676.00 $42,113.32 $29,733.39 $12,379.93

Total Project - 961 FFA $37,173.71 $2,595.00 $0.00 $676.00 $39,092.71 $29,760.19 $9,332.52

Project - 962 French Club

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $42.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.63 $0.00 $42.63

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $42.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.63 $0.00 $42.63

Total Project - 962 French Club $42.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.63 $0.00 $42.63

Project - 963 Industrial Arts

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $11,248.80 $1,661.00 $0.00 $946.69 $11,963.11 $6,222.29 $5,740.82

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $11,248.80 $1,661.00 $0.00 $946.69 $11,963.11 $6,222.29 $5,740.82

Total Project - 963 Industrial Arts $11,248.80 $1,661.00 $0.00 $946.69 $11,963.11 $6,222.29 $5,740.82

Project - 964 JROTC

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $6,521.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,521.44 $577.20 $5,944.24

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $6,521.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,521.44 $577.20 $5,944.24

Program - 964 12th Grade

705 Mustang High ($4,354.24) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,354.24) $0.00 ($4,354.24)

Total Program - 964 12th Grade ($4,354.24) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,354.24) $0.00 ($4,354.24)

Total Project - 964 JROTC $2,167.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,167.20 $577.20 $1,590.00

Project - 965 Junior Class

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High ($14,953.59) $0.00 $0.00 $10,163.06 ($25,116.65) $11,835.32 ($36,951.97)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group ($14,953.59) $0.00 $0.00 $10,163.06 ($25,116.65) $11,835.32 ($36,951.97)

Program - 965 Prom

705 Mustang High $52,871.25 $9,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,471.25 $86.59 $62,384.66

Total Program - 965 Prom $52,871.25 $9,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,471.25 $86.59 $62,384.66

Total Project - 965 Junior Class $37,917.66 $9,600.00 $0.00 $10,163.06 $37,354.60 $11,921.91 $25,432.69

Project - 966 Key Club

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $3,906.96 $1,800.00 $372.00 $0.00 $6,078.96 $0.00 $6,078.96

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $3,906.96 $1,800.00 $372.00 $0.00 $6,078.96 $0.00 $6,078.96

Total Project - 966 Key Club $3,906.96 $1,800.00 $372.00 $0.00 $6,078.96 $0.00 $6,078.96

Project - 967 MultiCultural Club

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $686.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $686.26 $0.00 $686.26

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $686.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $686.26 $0.00 $686.26

Total Project - 967 MultiCultural Club $686.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $686.26 $0.00 $686.26

Project - 968 Musical

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $56,477.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,477.36 $1,711.93 $54,765.43

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $56,477.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,477.36 $1,711.93 $54,765.43

Total Project - 968 Musical $56,477.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,477.36 $1,711.93 $54,765.43

Project - 969 National Honor Society

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $1,248.67 $60.00 $0.00 $90.53 $1,218.14 $820.86 $397.28

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,248.67 $60.00 $0.00 $90.53 $1,218.14 $820.86 $397.28

Total Project - 969 National Honor Society $1,248.67 $60.00 $0.00 $90.53 $1,218.14 $820.86 $397.28

Project - 972 Scholarship

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $3,252.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,252.35 $0.00 $3,252.35

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $3,252.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,252.35 $0.00 $3,252.35

Total Project - 972 Scholarship $3,252.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,252.35 $0.00 $3,252.35

Project - 974 Senior Class

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group
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Begin
Balance Receipts

Adjusting
Entries Payments

Cash End
Balance Unpaid POs End Balance

Project - 974 Senior Class

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $60,084.20 $970.00 $0.00 $12.90 $61,041.30 $37,138.77 $23,902.53

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $60,084.20 $970.00 $0.00 $12.90 $61,041.30 $37,138.77 $23,902.53

Program - 966 Renaissance

705 Mustang High $1,438.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,438.60 $0.00 $1,438.60

Total Program - 966 Renaissance $1,438.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,438.60 $0.00 $1,438.60

Total Project - 974 Senior Class $61,522.80 $970.00 $0.00 $12.90 $62,479.90 $37,138.77 $25,341.13

Project - 975 Spanish NHS

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $916.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $916.17 $0.00 $916.17

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $916.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $916.17 $0.00 $916.17

Total Project - 975 Spanish NHS $916.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $916.17 $0.00 $916.17

Project - 976 Tech Ed

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $1,077.18 $390.00 $0.00 $960.00 $507.18 $40.00 $467.18

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,077.18 $390.00 $0.00 $960.00 $507.18 $40.00 $467.18

Total Project - 976 Tech Ed $1,077.18 $390.00 $0.00 $960.00 $507.18 $40.00 $467.18

Project - 977 Video Club

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $76.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76.13 $0.00 $76.13

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $76.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76.13 $0.00 $76.13

Total Project - 977 Video Club $76.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76.13 $0.00 $76.13

Project - 978 Work Adj Training

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $18,696.76 $617.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,313.76 $772.19 $18,541.57

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $18,696.76 $617.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,313.76 $772.19 $18,541.57

Total Project - 978 Work Adj Training $18,696.76 $617.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,313.76 $772.19 $18,541.57

Project - 980 Mustang Transition Academy

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $1,698.83 $0.00 $0.00 $498.80 $1,200.03 $57.83 $1,142.20

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,698.83 $0.00 $0.00 $498.80 $1,200.03 $57.83 $1,142.20

Total Project - 980 Mustang Transition
Academy

$1,698.83 $0.00 $0.00 $498.80 $1,200.03 $57.83 $1,142.20

Total $6,948,234.89 $681,360.35 $0.00 $224,966.36 $7,404,628.88 $987,586.01 $6,417,042.87
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Public Finance Division 
499 W. Sheridan Avenue, Suite 2500 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 
 
 
 

ENGAGEMENT LETTER 
 
 
 
April 14, 2025 
 
 
Mustang Public Schools 
909 S. Mustang Road 
Mustang, OK 73064 

RE: Financial Advisory Services Provided to the Mustang School District 

The purpose of this Engagement Letter (the “Letter”) is to set forth the role BOK Financial 
Securities, Inc. (“BOKFS”) proposes to serve and the responsibilities BOKFS proposes to assume as 
financial advisor to the Mustang School District (the “Issuer”). Upon Issuer’s acceptance, this Letter will 
serve as our mutual agreement with respect to the terms and conditions of our engagement as Issuer’s 
financial advisor, effective on the date this Letter is executed by Issuer (the “Effective Date”). 

1. Scope of Services. BOKFS will provide, on an on-going basis, professional financial 
advisory services to the Issuer on any financial matters, including but not limited to the issuance and term 
of new debt (“Issue” or “Issues”), primarily general obligation bonds. BOKFS will assist the Issuer with 
each of the following tasks associated with the planning, structuring, marketing, pricing, and closing of the 
proposed financing(s). 

(a) The Services shall be limited to the services described in Appendix A (the “Scope 
of Services”). 

(b) Except as otherwise provided in the Scope of Services, BOKFS shall not be 
responsible for certifying as to the accuracy or completeness of any preliminary or 
final official statement, other than with respect to any information about BOKFS 
provided by BOKFS for inclusion in such documents. 

(c) The Scope of Services does not (i) include tax, legal, accounting or engineering 
advice with respect to any Issue, Product or opinion or certificate rendered by 
counsel or other person at closing, or (ii) include review or advice with respect to 
any feasibility study, except, in either case, as may be prepared by BOKFS as 
provided for in the Scope of Services. 

(d) Issuer agrees not to represent, publicly or to any specific person, that BOKFS is 
Issuer’s independent registered municipal advisor (“IRMA”) for purposes of SEC 
Rule 15Ba1-1(d)(3)(vi) (the “IRMA exemption”) without BOKFS’s prior written 
consent.  

(e) When BOKFS is designated by Issuer as its IRMA, BOKFS shall be Issuer’s 
IRMA solely with respect to the Scope of Services. BOKFS shall not be 
responsible for verifying that it is independent (within the meaning of the IRMA 
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exemption as interpreted by the SEC) from another party wishing to rely on the 
exemption from the definition of municipal advisor afforded under the IRMA 
exemption. Any reference to BOKFS, its personnel and its role as IRMA in Issuer’s 
written representation contemplated under SEC Rule 15Ba1-1(d)(3)(vi)(B), shall 
be subject to prior approval by BOKFS.  

2. BOKFS’s Regulatory Obligations When Providing Services to Issuer.  

(a) MSRB Rule G-42 requires that BOKFS (i) make a reasonable inquiry as to the 
facts that are relevant to Issuer’s determination whether to proceed with a course 
of action or that form the basis for any advice provided by BOKFS to Issuer, 
(ii) undertake a reasonable investigation to determine that BOKFS is not basing 
any recommendation on materially inaccurate or incomplete information, and 
(iii) use reasonable diligence to know the essential facts about Issuer and the 
authority of each person acting on Issuer’s behalf.  

(b) Issuer agrees to cooperate, and to cause Issuer’s agents to cooperate, with BOKFS 
in carrying out the foregoing requirements, including providing to BOKFS 
accurate and complete information and reasonable access to relevant documents, 
other information and personnel needed to fulfill such requirements. In addition, 
Issuer agrees that, to the extent Issuer requests BOKFS provide advice with regard 
to any recommendation made by a third party, Issuer will provide to BOKFS 
written direction to do so and all information Issuer has received from such third 
party relating to its recommendation. 

3. Compensation. For the above services, you agree to pay us the following: 
 

 $19,000 for the General Obligation Building Bonds, Series 2025A 
 $11,000 for the General Obligation Building Bonds, Federally Taxable Series 2025B 
 $10,000 for the General Obligation Combined Purpose Bonds, Series 2025 

 
The above fees are payable only upon a successful election, if applicable, and subsequent receipt 
of proceeds from the bonds. However, if your election is held and fails, and another election is 
called for the issuance of bonds within one year from this date, you hereby agree to employ us 
under the terms of this contract. 
 
In addition to the above fees, you agree to pay or reimburse us for our payment of the following 
expenses: 
 

1. All Election Board Expenses, if applicable 
2. Legal Publication Fees 
3. Secretary of State Filing Fees 
4. Official Statement Printing & Distribution 
5.   Credit Rating Agency Fees 
6.  Overnight courier service charges associated with distribution of bond 

material 
 

4. Term of this Engagement. This Agreement may be terminated with or without cause by 
either party upon the giving of at least thirty (30) days’ prior written notice to the other party of its intention 
to terminate, specifying in such notice the effective date of such termination. If Issuer exercises its option 
to terminate this Agreement, Issuer agrees to reimburse BOKFS for any of the expenses described in 
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paragraph 3 advanced by BOKFS pursuant to paragraph 3 above and to pay BOKFS for its services rendered 
prior to such termination in a mutually acceptable amount which shall be negotiated in good faith between 
the parties. 
 

5. Limitation on Liability. In the absence of willful misconduct, bad faith, gross negligence 
or reckless disregard of the obligations of BOKFS arising under this Letter: 

(a) The liability of BOKFS and its associated persons to Issuer for any act or omission 
in the course of, or connected with, rendering services hereunder, or for any error 
of judgment or mistake of law, shall be limited to the fees paid or otherwise due 
and payable under this Agreement; and, 

(b) BOKFS and its associated persons shall have no liability to Issuer for any other 
loss arising out of any issuance of municipal securities, any municipal financial 
product or any other investment, or for any financial or other damages resulting 
from Issuer’s election to act or not to act, as the case may be, contrary to any advice 
or recommendation provided by BOKFS to Issuer; and,  

(c) No recourse shall be had against BOKFS for loss, damage, liability, cost or 
expense (whether direct, indirect or consequential) arising out of or in defending, 
prosecuting, negotiating or responding to any inquiry, questionnaire, audit, suit, 
action, or other proceeding brought or received from the Internal Revenue Service 
in connection with any Issue or Product or otherwise relating to the tax treatment 
of any Issue or Product, or in connection with any opinion or certificate rendered 
by counsel or any other party. 

6. Required Disclosures. MSRB Rule G-42 requires that BOKFS provide Issuer with 
disclosures of material conflicts of interest and of information regarding certain legal events and 
disciplinary history. Such disclosures are provided in BOKFS’s Disclosure Statement attached hereto as 
Appendix B. 

7. Waiver of Jury Trial. EACH PARTY AGREES TO WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO A TRIAL 
BY JURY WITH RESPECT TO ANY CLAIM, COUNTERCLAIM OR ACTION ARISING OUT OF OR 
IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED 
HEREBY OR THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE PARTIES. PARTIES AGREE TO WAIVE 
CONSEQUENTIAL AND PUNITIVE DAMAGES.  

8. Choice of Law. This Agreement shall be construed and given effect in accordance with 
the laws (excluding conflict of law provisions) of Oklahoma. 

9. Litigation Expenses. In any action brought by a party hereto to enforce the obligations of 
any other party hereto, the prevailing party shall be entitled to collect from the opposing party to such action 
such party’s reasonable litigation costs and attorney’s fees and expenses (including court costs, reasonable 
fees of accountants and experts, and other expenses incidental to the litigation).   

10. Binding Effect; Assignment. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the 
benefit of Issuer and BOKFS, their respective successors and permitted assigns; provided however, neither 
party may assign or transfer any of its rights or obligations hereunder without the prior written consent of 
the other party. 
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11. Entire Agreement. This instrument, including all appendices hereto, contains the entire 
agreement between the parties relating to the rights herein granted and obligations herein assumed. This 
Agreement may not be amended, supplemented or modified except by means of a written instrument 
executed by both parties. This Agreement and all of the provisions of this Agreement shall be deemed 
drafted by all of the parties hereto. 

12. Course of Dealing. No course of prior dealing involving any of the parties hereto and no 
usage of trade shall be relevant or advisable to interpret, supplement, explain or vary any of the terms of 
this Agreement, except as expressly provided herein. 

13. Interpretation. This Agreement shall not be interpreted strictly for or against any party, 
but solely in accordance with the fair meaning of the provisions hereof to effectuate the purposes and intent 
of this Agreement. 

14. No Reliance. Each party hereto has entered into this Agreement based solely upon the 
agreements, representations and warranties expressly set forth herein and upon its own knowledge and 
investigation. No party has relied on any representation or warranty of any other party hereto except any 
such representations and warranties as are expressly set forth herein. 

15. Authority. Each of the persons signing below on behalf of a party hereto represents and 
warrants that he or she has full requisite power and authority to execute and deliver this Agreement on 
behalf of the party for whom he or she is signing and to bind such party to the terms and conditions of this 
Agreement. 

16. Severability. If any provision of this Agreement is, or is held or deemed to be, invalid, 
inoperative or unenforceable as applied in any particular case in any jurisdiction or jurisdictions because it 
conflicts with any provisions of any constitution, statute, rule or public policy, or for any other reason, such 
circumstances shall not make the provision in question invalid, inoperative or unenforceable in any other 
case or circumstance, or make any other provision or provisions of this Agreement invalid, inoperative or 
unenforceable to any extent whatever. 

17. No Third Party Beneficiary. This Agreement is made solely for the benefit of the parties 
and their respective successors and permitted assigns. Nothing in this Agreement, express or implied, is 
intended to confer on any person, other than the parties and their respective successors and permitted 
assigns, any rights, remedies, obligations or liabilities under or by reason of this Agreement. 

18. Amendment. This Agreement may be amended or modified only in a writing that has been 
signed by the parties hereto and which specifically references this Agreement. 

19. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be 
an original, but which taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Agreement shall 
become effective only when all of the parties hereto shall have executed the original or counterpart hereof. 
This Agreement may be executed and delivered by digitized transmission of a counterpart signature page 
hereof.   
 
 

[Signatures on Following Page] 
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed and do hereby 
warrant and represent that their respective signatories whose signatures appear below have been and are on 
the date of the Agreement duly authorized by all necessary and appropriate corporate action to execute this 
Agreement. 

Dated this 14th day of April, 2025. 

BOK FINANCIAL SECURITIES, INC. 
 
 
 
  

ZACK ROBINSON 
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT 

 
 
 In a session legally assembled on the 14th day of April, 2025, the above offer was duly considered 
and approved and accepted.  Witness our official hands this 14th day of April, 2025. 
 
 
(SEAL) 
            
        President 
ATTEST:       
   Clerk 
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APPENDIX A 
SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 
1.  We shall prepare a written Financial Analysis based upon the capital improvement and other needs 

of the School District which shall include a survey of the financial resources of the School District. 
This document shall also contain an analysis of the existing debt and tax structure of all levels of 
government involved and compare this analysis to the projected debt. On the basis of information 
thus developed, we shall devise a financing program to fund the proposed maturities, the estimated 
interest rate and cost on the proposed bonds, the resulting overall amount of projected annual debt 
service and tax requirements, and the relationship of these items to existing corresponding projected 
items of the School District and other related levels of government. 
 

2 . We shall provide the following services relating to a bond election: 
 

A. Provide the School District with information concerning the most advisable dates for 
holding an election to approve such issuance; 

 
B . Provide the necessary Resolution to call for the election; 
 
C. Provide for filing the necessary documentation with the County Election Board; 
 
D. Assist in providing printed ballots for such election; 
 
E . Arrange for proper legal notices to be published at the appropriate times regarding the 

notice of such election; 
 
F . Appear at public meetings informing the public as to the use of bond proceeds and the 

effect on ad valorem taxes (if desired); 
 
G . Assist in the formation of informational brochures discussing the items concerning the 

election such as taxes and use of proceeds (if desired);  
 
H . Provide the County Election Board with the appropriate material to canvass the election 

returns; and 
 
I. Assist in the analysis of and provide the School District with election results. 
 

3 . Upon approval by the voters of the School District, we shall undertake the following tasks: 
 

A . We shall advise the Board of Education of current bond market conditions, forthcoming 
bond issues, and other general information and economic data that might normally be 
expected to influence interest rates or bidding conditions so that the date for the sale of the 
bonds may be set at a time which, in our opinion, would be favorable to the School District. 

 
B . We shall assist the School District, if necessary, in the identification, evaluation, and 

negotiations with prospective paying agents, registrars and transfer agents. 
 
C . We shall prepare an Official Notice of Sale that establishes the specifications for bidding; 

i.e. bond maturity and interest coupon arrangements, interest rate limitations, and other 
pertinent details. 
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D. We shall also prepare a Preliminary Official Statement that describes the Bonds offered, 
including complete information as to the security for the Bonds, the School District and 
other pertinent details. 

 
E . We shall prepare a uniform Bid Form which would prevent deviation by any bidders when 

any such deviation would be costly to the issuing body. 
 
F . We shall submit to the national rating services or credit enhancement providers, an 

application necessary to obtain a rating or enhancement on the Bonds. If such service(s) 
are determined to be necessary for the most effective marketing of the bonds, we shall 
assist the School District with the following: 

 
1. Provide financial, economic and demographic information to such 

organizations for their review; 
2. Coordinate and negotiate with the rating agencies to obtain the highest 

possible rating for the Bonds. 
 

G. We shall prepare the necessary Resolution to set the date, time and place for the sale of 
the Bonds. 

 
H . We shall be present at the sale of bonds to aid the Board of Education in the tabulation and 

comparison of bids. We shall also advise the members of the Board of Education as to the 
bond market conditions at the time of the sale and the advisability of accepting or rejecting 
the bids submitted. 

 
I. We shall prepare the necessary Resolution to authorize the issuance of the Bonds. 
 
J. We shall prepare a final Official Statement that describes the Bonds offered, including 

complete information as to the security for the Bonds, the School District and other 
pertinent details for use by the successful bidder of the Bonds. 

 
K. We shall complete the necessary applications so that the bond issue can be bid 

electronically (via PARITY’s Internet bond bidding system). 
 
L. Assuming a favorable interest rate is received and accepted by the School District, BOK 

Financial Securities, Inc., shall then proceed to take all steps necessary to expedite the 
preparation of all other documentation necessary to achieve delivery of the Bonds, 
including delivery of the Transcript of Proceedings to the Attorney General's Office. 

 
M. We shall work with the purchaser and the school district to effectuate the closing of the 

bond issue and the delivery of bond proceeds to the School District. 
 

4 . We shall advise the Board of Education and Administration on the investment of bond proceeds 
that would, in our opinion, allow the School District to benefit the most from the investment of said 
proceeds (if desired). 

 
5 . We shall advise the School District officials as to any pending legislation in the Oklahoma 

Legislature and the United States Congress which may have an effect upon the School District's 
proposed and existing indebtedness. 
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APPENDIX B 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 

 
This Disclosure Statement is provided by BOK Financial Securities, Inc. (“BOKFS”) to the 

Mustang School District (the “Issuer”) in connection with the Engagement Letter (the “Letter”) and is dated 
as of the same date as the Letter.  

Part A - Disclosures of Conflicts of Interest 

 MSRB Rule G-42 requires that municipal advisors provide to their clients disclosures relating to 
any actual or potential material conflicts of interests, including certain categories of potential conflicts of 
interest identified in Rule G-42, if applicable.  

Accordingly, BOKFS makes the following disclosures with respect to material conflicts of interest 
in connection with the Scope of Services, together with explanations of how BOKFS addresses or intends 
to manage or mitigate each conflict. To that end, with respect to all of the conflicts disclosed below, BOKFS 
mitigates such conflicts through its adherence to its fiduciary duty to Issuer, which includes a duty of 
loyalty. This duty of loyalty obligates BOKFS to deal honestly and with the utmost good faith with Issuer 
and to act in Issuer’s best interests without regard to BOKFS’s financial or other interests. Furthermore, 
because BOKFS is a broker-dealer, its financial advisory supervisory structure provides strong safeguards 
against individuals at BOKFS potentially departing from their regulatory duties due to personal interests. 
The disclosures below describe, as applicable, any additional mitigations that may be relevant with respect 
to any specific conflict disclosed below.  

Affiliate Conflict. Any affiliate of BOKFS (the “Affiliate”) may provide certain advice, services 
and/or products to Issuer that may be directly related to BOKFS’s activities. The Affiliate’s business with 
Issuer could create an incentive for BOKFS to recommend to Issuer a course of action designed to increase 
the level of Issuer’s business activities with the Affiliate or to recommend against a course of action that 
would reduce or eliminate Issuer’s business activities with the Affiliate. This potential conflict is mitigated 
by the fact that Affiliate is subject to comprehensive regulatory review. 

Compensation-Based Conflicts. If the fees due under the Engagement Letter are in a fixed amount 
established at the outset of the Engagement Letter. The amount is usually based upon an analysis by Issuer 
and BOKFS of, among other things, the expected duration and complexity of the transaction and the Scope 
of Services. This form of compensation presents a potential conflict of interest because, if the transaction 
requires more work than originally contemplated, BOKFS may suffer a loss. Thus, BOKFS may 
recommend less time-consuming alternatives. This conflict of interest is mitigated by the general 
mitigations described above. 

Other Financial Advisor or Underwriting Relationships. BOKFS serves a wide variety of other 
clients that may have interests that could have an impact on Issuer’s interests. For example, BOKFS serves 
as financial advisor to other financial advisory clients and, in such cases, owes a regulatory duty to such 
other clients just as it does to Issuer under this Engagement Letter. These other clients may have competing 
interests. BOKFS could face a conflict of interest arising from these competing client interests. None of these 
other engagements or relationships would impair BOKFS’s ability to fulfill its regulatory duties to Issuer. 

Municipal Activities with Other Issuer Financing Team Members. In the normal course of 
business, BOKFS may engage in municipal trading and underwriting activities with other members of the 
Issuer’s financing team, including but not limited to, bond counsel, underwriter’s counsel and bond 
underwriters. This may include BOKFS serving as a bond underwriter for a municipal issuer in which the 
Issuer’s bond counsel is serving as BOKFS’s counsel, an Issuer’s underwriter is serving as a municipal 
advisor and/or Issuer’s underwriter is serving as an underwriting syndicate member with BOKFS. Such a 



Mustang Schools / BOKFS Engagement Letter 
April 14, 2025 

 
 

B-2 

situation could present a conflict as BOKFS and members of its financing team jointly participate, from time 
to time, in other municipal security transactions for compensation. None of these other engagements or 
relationships would impair BOKFS’s ability to fulfill its regulatory duties to the Issuer and the potential 
conflicts of interest are mitigated as BOKFS relies upon the issuer to select its other financing team members, 
including bond counsel and bond underwriters.   

Broker-Dealer and Investment Advisory Business. BOKFS is a broker-dealer and investment 
advisory firm that engages in a broad range of securities-related activities, in addition to serving as a financial 
advisor or underwriter. Such securities-related activities may be undertaken on behalf of, or as counterparty 
to, Issuer, Issuer’s personnel, and current or potential investors in Issuer’s securities. These other clients may 
have interests in conflict with Issuer’s interests and the interests of such other clients could create the 
incentive for BOKFS to make recommendations to Issuer that could result in more advantageous pricing for 
the other clients. Furthermore, any potential conflict arising from BOKFS effecting or otherwise assisting 
such other clients in connection with such transactions is mitigated by means of such activities being engaged 
in on customary terms through units of BOKFS that operate independently from BOKFS’s financial advisory 
business, thereby reducing the likelihood that the interests of such other clients would have an impact on the 
services provided by BOKFS to Issuer. 

Secondary Market Transactions in Issuer’s Securities. BOKFS may take a principal position in 
securities, including Issuer’s securities, and therefore BOKFS could have interests in conflict with Issuer 
with respect to the value of Issuer’s securities while held in inventory and the levels of mark-up or mark-
down that may be available in connection with purchases and sales thereof. In particular, BOKFS or its 
affiliates may submit orders for and acquire Issuer’s securities issued in an Issue under the Engagement 
Letter from members of the underwriting syndicate, either for its own account or for the accounts of its 
customers. This activity may result in a conflict of interest with Issuer in that it could create the incentive for 
BOKFS to make recommendations to Issuer that could result in more advantageous pricing of Issuer’s 
securities in the marketplace. Any such conflict is mitigated by means of such activities being engaged in on 
customary terms through units of BOKFS that operate independently from BOKFS’s financial advisory 
business, thereby reducing the likelihood that such investment activities would have an impact on the 
services provided by BOKFS to Issuer. 

Related Disclosure Relevant to Client.  While we do not believe that the following creates a conflict 
of interest on the part of BOKFS, we note that BOKFS has made charitable contributions to support 
community events. Client may wish to consider any impact such contribution may have on how it conducts 
its activities with BOKFS.  

Payment to or from Third Parties. While we do not believe the following creates a conflict of 
interest on the part of BOKFS, we note that BOKF NA, an affiliate of BOKFS, has entered into an 
Independent Contract Agreement (“Agreement”) with Dr. Joe Siano to provide consulting services related 
to bond election planning and community relations for Oklahoma school districts. Dr. Siano is also 
employed by the Oklahoma State School Boards Association with a focus on state education policy 
development. The District may wish to consider any impact the Agreement or Dr. Siano’s employment may 
or may not have on the way BOKFS conducts its activities with the District. 

 
Part B - Disclosures of Information Regarding Legal Events and Disciplinary History  

MSRB Rule G-42 requires that municipal advisors provide to their clients certain disclosures of 
legal or disciplinary events material to the client’s evaluation of the municipal advisor or the integrity of the 
municipal advisor’s management or advisory personnel. 

Accordingly, BOKFS sets out below required disclosures and related information in connection with 
such disclosures. 
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Material Legal or Disciplinary Event. Other than the disclosures summarized below, which may be 
material to the Issuer’s evaluation of BOKFS or the integrity of BOKFS’s management or advisory personnel 
there are no legal or disciplinary events that should be disclosed, on any Form MA or Form MA-I filed with 
the SEC. 

June 18, 2015 – An order was issued against BOKFS by the U.S. Securities and Exchange 
Commission. The allegation were related to the due diligence conducted by the firm to establish 
a reasonable basis that certain material representations made by issuers in official statements 
connected with the offerings were accurate. The violations were self-reported by BOKFS 
pursuant to the SEC’s Municipalities Continuing Disclosure Cooperation (“MCDC”) Initiative.  
 
October 21, 2015 – A regulatory action against BOKFS was resolved via an Acceptance, Waiver 
& Consent. The allegations were related to “fair and reasonable” pricing of corporate bond 
transaction.  
 
March 11, 2019 – An order was issued against BOKFS by the U.S. Securities and Exchange 
Commission. The allegations were related to inadequate disclosure language in the firm’s ADV 
brochures regarding the selection of mutual fund share classes that contain 12b-1 fees when share 
classes that did not contain 12b-1 fees were potentially available. The violations were self-
reported by BOKFS pursuant to the SEC’s Share Class Selection Disclosure (“SCSD”) Initiative. 
 
December 3, 2024 – A regulatory action against BOKFS was resolved via an Acceptance, Waiver 
& Consent. The allegations were related to inaccurately reported transactions in TRACE-eligible 
securities that did not include mark-up, mark-down, or commission without the required no 
remuneration (NR) indicator. The Findings also stated that BOKFS failed to establish, maintain, 
and enforce a supervisory system reasonably designed to achieve compliance with FINRA 
6730(D). 

 
 Details of the events disclosed above can be found in the firm’s Form MA available through the 
SEC’s EDGAR Filing System 

(https://www.sec.gov/edgar/searchedgar/companysearch.html). Search for “BOK Financial Securities, Inc.” 
to view the firm’s most recent Form MA filing.  

Future Supplemental Disclosures. As required by MSRB Rule G-42, this Section may be 
supplemented or amended, from time to time as needed, to reflect changed circumstances resulting in new 
conflicts of interest, or to provide updated information with regard to any legal or disciplinary events of 
BOKFS. BOKFS will provide Issuer with any such supplement or amendment as it becomes available 
throughout the term of the Engagement Letter. 

Part C - Disclosures of Information Related to MSRB Rule G-10 

MSRB Rule G-10 requires disclosure of the following: 

1. BOK Financial Securities, Inc. (“BOKFS”) is registered with the Securities Exchange 
Commission (“SEC”) and the MSRB.  

 

2. The MSRB’s website address is www.msrb.org. 
 

3. The MSRB’s “Information for Municipal Advisory Clients” brochure describes the 
protections that may be provided by the MSRB and how to file a complaint with the 
appropriate regulatory authority. That brochure can be found at the following web address: 

 

http://www.msrb.org/~/media/files/resources/msrb-ma-clients-brochure.ashx? 














































































































































































	Agenda
	A. Invocation and Flag Salute
	B. Call to Order and Roll Call (may be silent)
	C. Reorganization of the Board of Education
	1. Vote to elect Board President
	2. Vote to elect Board Vice President
	3. Vote to elect Board Clerk
	4. Vote to elect Deputy Board Clerk

	D. Superintendent's Report
	1. Bronco Leadership Code - Student of the Month
	2. Robotic Students - First Lego League Challenge Competition
	3. Site Teachers of the Year

	E. Board Reports
	F. Public Participation
	G. Consent Agenda
	1. Board of Education Minutes
	a. March 10, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes
	March 10, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes


	2. Use of Facilities
	a. School Tours of America, Holly Jackson is requesting to use Canyon Ridge Intermediate's cafeteria May 1, 2025.
	Use of Facility - School Tours of American - H. Jackson

	b. City of Mustang Parks and Recreation Summer Camps to use buses and drivers on the following dates:
	Use of Facility - Bus Contract - City of Mustang Parks and Recre

	c. The Bridge to use buses and drivers on the following dates:
	Use of Facility - Bus Contract - The Bridge


	3. Out of State or Overnight Travel
	a. Mustang Special Olympics Team - Special Olympics State Games on May 14-16, 2025 in Stillwater, OK.
	b. Madeline Nelson, Mustang High School Reach Program - LinkCrew training on April 27-30, 2025 in Orange, CA.
	c. Mustang High School Robotics Team - Green Country FIRST Robotics Competition Regional on March 19-22, 2025 in Tulsa, OK.
	d. Mustang High School JROTC and Instructors - JROTC Cadet Leadership Challenge (JCLC) on May 27-31, 2025 Camp Gruber, OK.
	e. Andrea Guziec, Assistant Athletic Director - Oklahoma Coaches Association Clinic on July 27-31, 2025 in Tulsa, OK.
	f. Mustang High School Choir and Sponsors - Disney Youth Arts workshop on April 9-13, 2026 or April 10-14, 2026 in Orlando, FL.
	g. Mustang High School Aeronautics Aviation IV and sponsors, Gary Knowles and Kathy Knowles - Systems Go Launch on May 1-4, 2025 in Fredericksburg, TX.

	4. Renewal and Ratification of Agreements/Contracts
	a. Operations
	1. ALLDATA Automotive Intelligence
	Contract - Operations - ALLDATA Automotive Intelligence

	2. Velocity EHS
	Contract - Operations - Velocity EHS


	b. An agreement with the City of Mustang to provide three (3) experienced Mustang Police Officers each day school is in session for the 2025-2026 school year.
	Contract - City of Mustang - Police Officers for School Year 2025-2026


	5. Job Description
	a. Director of Compliance and Reporting
	Job Description - Director of Compliance and Reporting


	6. Mustang Public Schools Administrative Collective Bargaining Team:
	Administrataive Team for Collective Bargaining - MEA & MESP

	7. Change Orders
	a. CADE Construction
	1. CO #44 - Scovil and Sides
	CADE CO#44 - Sunset Hill

	2. CO #45 - Lieber Plumbing
	CADE CO#45 - Sunset Hill

	3. CO #46 - Baker Brothers
	CADE CO#46 - Sunset Hill




	H. Financial Consent Agenda
	1. Encumbrance Registers
	Fund 11 April 14, 2025 Encumbrance Register
	Fund 21 April 14, 2025 Encumbrance Register
	Fund 33 April 14, 2025 Encumbrance Register
	Fund 34 April 14, 2025 Encumbrance Register

	2. Change Orders Registers
	Fund 11 April 14, 2025 Change Order Listing
	Fund 21 April 14, 2025 Change Order Listing
	Fund 34 April 14, 2025 Change Order Listing

	3. Treasurer's Report
	Treasurer's Report - March 2025

	4. General Fund Revenue Analysis
	Revenue Summary - General Fund March 2025 (1)

	5. Activity Fund Revenue and Expenditure Summary
	Revenue-Expenditure Summary - Activity Fund March 2025

	6. Activity Fund Purpose of Accounts
	a. Donations
	Creek PTO Donation to Creek Elementary 931 for School Supplies
	Donation from Minga to MHS 931 for Signage_Backdrop

	b. Transfer of Funds
	Transfer $33,012.65 from Activity 931-967 to HS Beast Week 943-967 
	Transfer $250 from MCMS 805 to MNMS 806 for Awards
	Transfer $502 from MNMS STUCO 943 to HS Beast Week 943-967 
	Transfer $3174.96 from MNMS 931 to HS Beast Week 943-967 



	I. Business
	1. Discussion and possible board action to approve  BOK Financial Securities, Inc. for Financial Advisory Services in connection with the School District’s General Obligation Bonds.
	BOKFS Financial Advisory Agreement (April 2025)

	2. Discussion and possible board action to approve a Resolution authorizing the sale of the District’s General Obligation Building Bonds, Series 2025A, and setting forth the following items:
	MINUTES AND RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF BONDS - 2025A

	3. Discussion and possible board action to approve a Resolution authorizing the sale of the District’s General Obligation Building Bonds, Federally Taxable Series 2025B, and setting forth the following items:
	MINUTES AND RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF BONDS - 2025B

	4. Discussion and possible board action to approve approve a Resolution authorizing the sale of the District’s General Obligation Combined Purpose Bonds, Series 2025, and setting forth the following items:
	MINUTES AND RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF BONDS - 2025 Combined

	5. Discussion and possible board action to approve  the selection of Mr. Terry Hawkins of Phillips Murrah P.C. to act as legal/bond counsel in connection with the proposed General Obligation Bonds.
	Bond Counsel Agreement - 2025A Building
	Bond Counsel Agreement - 2025B Building
	Bond Counsel Agreement - 2025 Combined Purpose

	6. Discussion and possible board action to approve the bid proposals for 1100 laptop computers for district staff users.
	Business - Technology - Bids for Laptops

	7. Discussion and possible board action to approve the 2025-2026  Application for Temporary Appropriations for the Canadian County Excise Board.
	Business (Finance) - Application for Temporary Appropriations

	8. Discussion and possible board action to approve the Guaranteed Maximum Price Amendment #2 from Timberlake Construction for the construction of the Mustang High School expansion.
	Timberlake  Construction GMP Addendum #2 - MHS Expansion

	9. Discussion and possible board action to approve the contract with Stolz Telecom for the purchase and installation for district wide radio system.
	Business - Contract - Stolz Telecom


	J. New Business
	K. Executive Session: The Board of Education will consider and may vote to convene in Executive Session.
	1. Proposed executive session to conduct on-going evaluation of the superintendent. 25 O.S. Section 307(B)(1).
	2. Proposed executive session to discuss the employment, hiring, appointment, promotion, demotion, disciplining, or resignation of an employee. 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(1). As listed on Schedule A, B & C.
	3. Proposed executive session to discuss the purchase or appraisal of real property. 25 O.S. Section 307(B)(3).

	L. Acknowledge Return to Open Session
	M. Statement of Executive Session minutes by Board Clerk
	N. Discussion and possible board action to approve the purchase of real property.
	Business - Real Estate Property

	O. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning employment as listed on Schedule "A".
	Schedule A - April 14, 2025 

	P. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning employment as listed on Schedule "B".
	Schedule B1 - April 14, 2025
	Schedule B2- April 14, 2025

	Q. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning employment as listed on Schedule "C".
	Schedule C - April 14, 2025

	R. Adjournment

